
April- June 20 Procurement Card Transaction Report

Transaction ID Transaction Date Department Beneficiary Net Transaction Amount Summary of Purpose MCC Merchant Description
CCC20200001 05/20/2020 THEATRES WWW.CONNEVANS.COM -81.54 THEATRE SUPPLIES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20200002 06/16/2020 THEATRES AMZ BRIDALICIOUS -11.99 THEATRE SUPPLIES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20200003 06/05/2020 THEATRES AMZNMKTPLACE 11.99 THEATRE SUPPLIES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20200004 06/04/2020 THEATRES AMAZON.CO.UK 7M0DF0BR5 12.27 THEATRE SUPPLIES 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20200005 06/04/2020 THEATRES AMAZON.CO.UK W621L9RB5 12.37 THEATRE SUPPLIES 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20200006 06/03/2020 THEATRES PAYPAL  WINTRA EBAY WI 12.98 THEATRE SUPPLIES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20200007 06/13/2020 THEATRES TESCO-STORES 6724 13.82 THEATRE SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200008 06/02/2020 THEATRES MGP VINTED 20469120 VI 14.10 THEATRE SUPPLIES 5931 Used Merchandise and Secondhand Stores
CCC20200009 06/03/2020 THEATRES AMZNMKTPLACE 14.99 THEATRE SUPPLIES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20200010 06/09/2020 THEATRES SCREWFIX DIRECT 22.49 THEATRE SUPPLIES 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores
CCC20200011 06/13/2020 THEATRES TESCO STORES 5408 24.20 THEATRE SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200012 06/10/2020 SPATIAL PLANNING SP   BATH PUBLISHING L 33.50 PUBLISHED DOCUMENT 5734 Computer Software Stores
CCC20200013 06/03/2020 THEATRES SP   LIVEUNLIMITEDLOND 40.95 THEATRE SUPPLIES 5734 Computer Software Stores
CCC20200014 06/25/2020 CSAC SECA LIMITED 49.20 GYM EQUIPMENT 5047 Medical, Dental Ophthalmic, Hospital Equipment and Supplies
CCC20200015 06/25/2020 CSAC DISPLAYSENSE.CO.UK 58.50 DISPLAY EQUIPMENT 5046 Commercial Equipment, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20200016 06/13/2020 THEATRES TESCO STORES 5408 64.59 THEATRE SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200017 05/31/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK UBSMFS2JF2 70.00 ADVERTISING 7311 Advertising Services
CCC20200018 05/11/2020 THEATRES WWW.CONNEVANS.COM 81.54 THEATRE SUPPLIES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20200019 06/12/2020 THEATRES AS YOU LIKE IT 85.00 THEATRE SUPPLIES 5441 Candy Stores
CCC20200020 06/13/2020 THEATRES MARKS&SPENCER PLC SF 87.05 THEATRE SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200021 06/04/2020 THEATRES PAYPAL  AIRBUSTER02 300.00 THEATRE SUPPLIES 8999 Professional Services ( Not Elsewhere Defined)
CCC20200022 06/19/2020 HOUSING GEN REGISTER OFFICE 38.00 BIRTH CERT PREVENTION 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)
CCC20200023 04/09/2020 HOUSING HAPPI CABS 105.00 TAXI TA 4121 Limousines and Taxicabs
CCC20200024 04/27/2020 HOUSING GABLE LODGE LIMITE 270.00 TA PAYMENT 7011 Lodging - Hotels, Motels, Resorts, Central Reservation Services (not elsewhere classified)
CCC20200025 04/08/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE H & M ONLINE -78.25 WORK UNIFORM (IT WAS RETURNED) 5691 Men’s and Women’s Clothing Stores
CCC20200026 04/02/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 29.12 SAMSUNG TABLET KEYBOARD 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20200027 04/30/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE FACEBK XUZ6PS2GH2 168.92 INSTAGRAM PAID ADVERTISING 7311 Advertising Services
CCC20200028 03/31/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE FACEBK FEXFAS2HH2 253.08 LYC SOCIAL MEDIA ADVERTISING 7311 Advertising Services
CCC20200029 04/01/2020 OPERATIONS B&M RETAIL 26.96 COVID-19 CLEANING PRODUCTS 5310 Discount Stores
CCC20200030 05/07/2020 OPERATIONS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 78.75 EVERBUILD WONDER WIPES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20200031 05/05/2020 OPERATIONS AMZNMKTPLACE 129.98 COVID-19 SANITISING GEL 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20200032 04/21/2020 OPERATIONS BOOKER LIMITED CHELMSF 139.16 COVID-19 CLEANING PRODUCTS 5811 Caterers
CCC20200033 06/16/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 267.50 FH10GMF 9311 Tax Payments
CCC20200034 05/15/2020 OPERATIONS AMZNMKTPLACE 274.95 CALYPSO HAND SANITISER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20200035 06/16/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 617.50 VE18JVZ 9311 Tax Payments
CCC20200036 06/16/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 617.50 VE18JVY 9311 Tax Payments
CCC20200037 06/16/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 722.50 VO13URJ 9311 Tax Payments
CCC20200038 06/16/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 722.50 VO13URH 9311 Tax Payments
CCC20200039 05/26/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 722.50 VU12HLO 9311 Tax Payments
CCC20200040 05/26/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 722.50 VU12HLP 9311 Tax Payments
CCC20200041 04/21/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 722.50 VU12HLN 9311 Tax Payments
CCC20200042 04/02/2020 OPERATIONS WWW.FTA.CO.UK 1,530.00 HAND WIPES AND HAND SANITISER 8999 Professional Services ( Not Elsewhere Defined)
CCC20200043 06/09/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE PASS  PORTABLE APPLIAN 80.00 CALIBRATION FAULT REPAIR 8734 Testing Laboratories ( non - medical)
CCC20200044 04/24/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE PORTABLE APPLIANCE 120.00 CALIBRATION TEST 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment
CCC20200045 05/22/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 15.82 FUNNELS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20200046 06/11/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE I M G LTD 252.00 HAND SANITIZER/WIPES CITY TEAM 2842 Sanitation, Polishing and Speciality Cleaning Preparations
CCC20200047 06/16/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 267.50 EN17TBX 9311 Tax Payments
CCC20200048 04/21/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 267.50 EO09HZH 9311 Tax Payments
CCC20200049 04/21/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 272.50 LJ17EHG 9311 Tax Payments
CCC20200050 04/17/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE I M G LTD 314.91 HAND GELS FOR MKT ROAD/MARKET 2842 Sanitation, Polishing and Speciality Cleaning Preparations
CCC20200051 05/18/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE I M G LTD 1,009.39 SANITISING EQUIP & CONSUMABLES 2842 Sanitation, Polishing and Speciality Cleaning Preparations
CCC20200052 04/15/2020 OPERATIONS DART-CHARGE 5.00 DART CHARGE OFFICER CAR C4AYB 4784 Tolls, Road and Bridge Fees
CCC20200053 04/15/2020 OPERATIONS DART-CHARGE 12.00 DART CHARGE RCV VX15KJJ 4784 Tolls, Road and Bridge Fees
CCC20200054 04/15/2020 OPERATIONS DART-CHARGE 12.00 DARTFORD TOLL VX15KJJ 4784 Tolls, Road and Bridge Fees
CCC20200055 06/23/2020 OPERATIONS CHELMSFORD FORD SER 34.82 LOOKERS FORD OVER DUE ACCOUNT 7538 Automotive Service Shops
CCC20200056 06/28/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE 10TO8.COM 50.00 MOT BOOKING SYSTEM 5734 Computer Software Stores
CCC20200057 05/28/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE 10TO8.COM 50.00 MOT SYSTEM SUBS 5734 Computer Software Stores
CCC20200058 04/28/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE 10TO8.COM 50.00 MOT SYSTEM SUBS 5734 Computer Software Stores
CCC20200059 05/26/2020 OPERATIONS GOSNAY'S ENGINEERING C 58.50 REPAIRS AV62PYU 5533 Automotive Parts, Accessories Stores
CCC20200060 05/14/2020 OPERATIONS DVSA 205.00 MOT SLOTS 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)
CCC20200061 06/16/2020 OPERATIONS THE GEAR BOX CENTRE KE 858.33 NEW GEARBOX EU13EFW 7538 Automotive Service Shops
CCC20200062 04/16/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE WILKO RETAIL LIMITED 3.50 LEVER ARCH FILES 5399 Misc. General Merchandise
CCC20200063 04/29/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 4.63 FB11 KEYS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20200064 06/16/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 8.32 PA ANTENNA 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20200065 04/30/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 12.00 GAFFA TAPE - COVID 19 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20200066 05/05/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE B&M RETAIL 13.29 PAINT & CLEANING MATERIALS 5310 Discount Stores
CCC20200067 04/01/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMAZON.CO.UK S28JB8AM5 15.38 FLOOR SCRAPER 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20200068 05/21/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMAZON.CO.UK 9F1IP8FZ5 18.75 COLLINS 2021 DIARIES 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20200069 05/05/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 18.88 PROTECTIVE VISORS - COVID 19 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20200070 06/04/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 21.75 GAFFER TAPE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20200071 05/19/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 21.75 RED TAPE COVID 19DISTANCING 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20200072 05/11/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 21.75 RED TAPE - SOCIAL DISTANCING 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20200073 06/23/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE PP J HEATH 25.00 SAFETY BOOTS - AGENCY 5641 Children’s and Infant’s Wear Stores
CCC20200074 04/09/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE PAYPAL  CITYDRESSIN 73.50 COVID 19 FLOOR STICKERS 7333 Commercial Photography, Art and Graphics
CCC20200075 04/09/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE PAYPAL  CITYDRESSIN 96.00 COVID 19 FLOOR STICKERS 7333 Commercial Photography, Art and Graphics
CCC20200076 05/11/2020 OPERATIONS AMZNMKTPLACE 345.50 CALYPSO HAND SANITISER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores



CCC20200077 03/31/2020 OPERATIONS BOOKER LIMITED CHELMSF 58.80 COVID-19 CLEANING PRODUCTS 5811 Caterers
CCC20200078 05/07/2020 OPERATIONS BOOKER LIMITED CHELMSF 114.24 HAND GEL, SPRAY AND SCOURERS 5811 Caterers
CCC20200079 04/01/2020 OPERATIONS BOOKER LIMITED CHELMSF 157.31 COVID-19 CLEANING PRODUCTS 5811 Caterers
CCC20200080 04/21/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 167.50 LK10FWN 9311 Tax Payments
CCC20200081 04/19/2020 OPERATIONS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 374.70 COVID-19 CLEANING PRODUCTS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20200082 04/09/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 8.46 NO URINATING SIGNAGE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20200083 06/03/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 15.82 SHOWER HOSE - PC'S 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20200084 06/16/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DEBENHAMS 25.00 KETTLE FOR PC'S STAFF AREA 5311 Department Stores
CCC20200085 06/05/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 25.93 RED/WHITE LINK CHAIN - COVID 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20200086 05/15/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION DWP 385.00 HSE FEE FOR INTERVENTION 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)
CCC20200087 06/10/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 12.90 ALCOHOL F/GEL - TAXI/DR TEST 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20200088 05/06/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION GAR HOTEL RES -369.56 HOTEL REFUND 4722 Travel Agencies and Tour Operations
CCC20200089 05/11/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TRAINLINE -74.80 TRAIN TICKET REFUND 4112 Passenger Railway
CCC20200090 05/13/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION THETRAINLINE.COM -71.70 TRAIN TICKET REFUND 4112 Passenger Railway
CCC20200091 04/17/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION AMZ JULIMEE65 -23.00 REFUND LAPTOP CHARGER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20200092 04/07/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION AMZNMKTPLACE 23.00 L/TOP CHARGER RE COVID 19 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20200093 05/13/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION ESSEX CC CARD PAYMENT 11.00 POWTER DEATH CERT 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)
CCC20200094 04/17/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION ESSEX CC CARD PAYMENT 11.00 HODGSON DEATH CERTIFICATE 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)
CCC20200095 04/17/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION ESSEX CC CARD PAYMENT 11.00 PURSER DEATH CERTIFICATE 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)
CCC20200096 06/09/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORES 5408 18.24 FIRST CLASS STAMPS FOR NOTICES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200097 06/19/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION WWW.WBYS.CO.UK 36.38 NEW BOOTS 5661 Shoe Stores
CCC20200098 05/14/2020 BEREAVEMENT SERVICES POST OFFICE COUNTER 6.31 POSTAGE 9402 Postal Services - Government Only
CCC20200099 06/16/2020 BEREAVEMENT SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE 18.32 DESK ORGANISER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20200100 06/03/2020 BEREAVEMENT SERVICES WWW.POSTOFFICESHOP.CO. 24.12 RUBBER BANDS 5111 Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper
CCC20200101 06/16/2020 BEREAVEMENT SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 32.73 TAPE, ETC 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20200102 05/28/2020 BEREAVEMENT SERVICES POST OFFICE COUNTER 33.71 POSTAGE FOR DEEDS 9402 Postal Services - Government Only
CCC20200103 06/16/2020 BEREAVEMENT SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE 44.16 WHITE PAPER BAGS WITH ROPE HAN 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20200104 05/20/2020 BEREAVEMENT SERVICES POST OFFICE COUNTER 46.80 POATAGE 9402 Postal Services - Government Only
CCC20200105 05/22/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORES 2327 -19.45 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200106 05/08/2020 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO -18.89 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20200107 06/17/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORE 2330 -14.00 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200108 06/11/2020 CSAC TESCO STORE 2330 -3.50 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200109 04/09/2020 CSAC CSAC -.01 TEST TRANSACTION REFUND 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)
CCC20200110 04/09/2020 COMMUNITY SPORT & WELLBEING CHELMSFORD -.01 TEST TRANSACTION 7997 Membership Clubs (Sports, Recreation, Athletic), Country Clubs, and Private Golf Courses
CCC20200111 04/09/2020 CSAC CSAC .01 TEST TRANSACTION 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)
CCC20200112 04/09/2020 COMMUNITY SPORT & WELLBEING CHELMSFORD .01 TEST TRANSACTION 7997 Membership Clubs (Sports, Recreation, Athletic), Country Clubs, and Private Golf Courses
CCC20200113 05/11/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORE 2330 .35 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200114 05/19/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORE 2330 .65 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200115 05/01/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORES 2327 .70 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200116 06/01/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORES 6629 .85 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200117 06/12/2020 RIVERSIDE ASDA SUPERSTORE 1.00 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200118 04/13/2020 RIVERSIDE WM MORRISONS STORE 1.10 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200119 06/08/2020 CSAC WM MORRISONS STORE 1.32 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200120 05/22/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE CHELMSFORD STAR CO 1.65 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200121 05/07/2020 CSAC WM MORRISONS STORE 1.65 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200122 04/08/2020 SWF LEISURE CENTRE CHELMSFORD STAR CO 1.65 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200123 05/19/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORE 2330 1.80 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200124 05/28/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION WM MORRISONS STORE 1.81 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200125 05/12/2020 CSAC SAINSBURYS SACAT 6209 2.20 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200126 05/09/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE SAINSBURYS 0415 2.20 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200127 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORE 2330 2.29 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200128 05/18/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO-STORES 6724 2.45 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200129 05/26/2020 CSAC WM MORRISONS STORE 2.50 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200130 05/12/2020 CSAC SAINSBURYS SACAT0415 2.50 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200131 05/19/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES LIDL GB CHELMSFORD 2.60 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200132 06/03/2020 CSAC WM MORRISONS STORE 3.00 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200133 05/28/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE TESCO STORE 2330 3.00 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200134 04/21/2020 RIVERSIDE WM MORRISONS STORE 3.00 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200135 05/23/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES LIDL GB CHELMSFORD 3.07 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200136 05/23/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES ALDI 776 127 3.14 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200137 05/07/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE TESCO STORES 2327 3.29 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200138 05/28/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORE 2330 3.48 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200139 06/11/2020 CSAC TESCO STORE 2330 3.50 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200140 05/08/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE TESCO STORE 2330 3.70 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200141 06/11/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORE 2330 3.76 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200142 05/04/2020 CSAC SUPERDRUG STORES PLC 3.84 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5912 Drug Stores and Pharmacies
CCC20200143 05/28/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORE 2330 4.00 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200144 05/13/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE WM MORRISONS STORE 4.00 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200145 04/14/2020 RIVERSIDE WM MORRISONS STORE 4.05 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200146 05/10/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORES 2327 4.55 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200147 06/04/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION SAINSBURYS 0415 4.56 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200148 05/29/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORE 2330 4.56 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200149 05/20/2020 CSAC TESCO STORES 2327 4.56 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200150 04/27/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORES 2327 4.61 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200151 04/16/2020 RIVERSIDE WM MORRISONS STORE 4.90 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200152 06/06/2020 CSAC SOUTH WOODHAM FERRERS 5.01 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5541 Service Stations ( with or without ancillary services)
CCC20200153 05/26/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORE 2330 5.05 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200154 05/26/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORE 2330 5.16 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200155 04/02/2020 CSAC ALDI 5.39 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores



CCC20200156 05/07/2020 SWF LEISURE CENTRE ASDA SUPERSTORE 5.49 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200157 05/04/2020 CSAC MARKS&SPENCER PLC 5.70 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200158 06/25/2020 CSAC TESCO STORES 2327 5.80 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200159 04/25/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE WM MORRISONS STORE 5.80 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200160 04/17/2020 RIVERSIDE WM MORRISONS STORE 5.90 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200161 04/30/2020 COMMUNITY SPORT & WELLBEING HOME BARGAINS 5.94 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5251 Hardware Stores
CCC20200162 05/25/2020 CSAC AMZNMKTPLACE 5.99 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20200163 06/17/2020 CSAC WM MORRISONS STORE 6.10 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200164 04/06/2020 RIVERSIDE CHELMSFORD STAR CO 6.10 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200165 05/07/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION WM MORRISONS STORE 6.18 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200166 05/21/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORES 2327 6.45 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200167 05/19/2020 RIVERSIDE SHANTYS CHEMIST 6.60 CHELMSFORD COMMUNITY HUB 5912 Drug Stores and Pharmacies
CCC20200168 06/11/2020 CSAC MARKS&SPENCER PLC SACA 7.00 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200169 05/07/2020 SWF LEISURE CENTRE TESCO STORE 2330 7.00 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200170 05/04/2020 CSAC HOLLAND & BARRETT 7.00 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20200171 05/02/2020 RIVERSIDE ASDA SUPERSTORE 7.15 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200172 04/15/2020 RIVERSIDE WM MORRISONS STORE 7.20 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200173 05/12/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO-STORES 6724 7.40 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200174 06/02/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORE 2330 7.45 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200175 06/04/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION SAINSBURYS SACAT0415 7.75 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200176 05/21/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE TESCO STORE 2330 7.95 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200177 05/04/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORES 2327 8.19 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200178 06/12/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORE 2330 8.27 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200179 04/10/2020 CSAC TESCO STORE 2330 8.30 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200180 06/11/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES WM MORRISONS STORE 8.38 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200181 05/06/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION SAINSBURYS 0415 8.50 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200182 05/04/2020 CSAC TESCO STORE 2330 8.54 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200183 05/23/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES HOME BARGAINS 8.59 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5251 Hardware Stores
CCC20200184 06/20/2020 CSAC ALDI 9.10 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200185 06/12/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORE 2330 9.12 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200186 05/07/2020 SWF LEISURE CENTRE TESCO STORE 2330 9.18 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200187 05/05/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORES 2327 9.18 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200188 05/28/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORE 2330 9.27 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200189 04/15/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION WM MORRISONS STORE 9.36 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200190 04/28/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORE 2330 9.38 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200191 05/27/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORE 2330 9.89 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200192 05/22/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE TESCO STORE 2330 9.95 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200193 06/25/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORE 2330 9.96 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200194 06/15/2020 RIVERSIDE SPOTIFY UK 9.99 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5815 Digital Goods- Audiovisual Media Including Books, Movies, and Music
CCC20200195 05/15/2020 RIVERSIDE SPOTIFY P0FBD94A80 9.99 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5815 Digital Goods- Audiovisual Media Including Books, Movies, and Music
CCC20200196 06/01/2020 CSAC MRH ADMIRAL FILLING ST 10.00 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5541 Service Stations ( with or without ancillary services)
CCC20200197 05/29/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORES 5196 10.00 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200198 04/16/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORE 2330 10.04 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200199 04/15/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION WM MORRISONS STORE 10.15 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200200 05/12/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORE 2330 10.28 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200201 05/24/2020 RIVERSIDE SAINSBURYS 0415 10.35 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200202 04/30/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION WM MORRISONS STORE 10.49 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200203 06/12/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORE 2330 10.53 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200204 06/01/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE ASDA SUPERSTORE 10.62 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200205 06/24/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORES 2327 10.63 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200206 04/23/2020 RIVERSIDE WM MORRISONS STORE 10.71 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200207 04/28/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORE 2330 10.73 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200208 05/13/2020 RIVERSIDE WM MORRISONS STORE 10.75 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200209 05/12/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORE 2330 10.95 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200210 04/22/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORE 2330 11.01 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200211 06/05/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE ALDI 5 776 11.05 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200212 05/11/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORE 2330 11.08 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200213 04/21/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORES 2327 11.19 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200214 05/11/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE WM MORRISONS STORE 11.20 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200215 06/18/2020 RIVERSIDE LLOYDS AT SAINSBURYS 11.38 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200216 06/13/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE ASDA SUPERSTORE 11.41 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200217 06/19/2020 CSAC TESCO STORE 2330 11.45 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200218 06/16/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORE 2330 11.50 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200219 05/06/2020 RIVERSIDE ASDA SUPERSTORE 11.52 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200220 05/16/2020 CSAC ASDA SUPERSTORE 11.62 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200221 05/15/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE TESCO STORE 2330 11.67 CHELMSFORD COMMUNITY HUB 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200222 06/23/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORES 2327 11.85 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200223 04/15/2020 CSAC SAINSBURYS SACAT0415 11.85 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200224 06/05/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE TESCO STORE 2330 11.88 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200225 05/30/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES WM MORRISONS STORE 11.94 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200226 04/29/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORES 2327 11.95 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200227 06/12/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORE 2330 12.00 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200228 06/11/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES WM MORRISONS STORE 12.04 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200229 05/18/2020 RIVERSIDE ALDI 776 127 12.06 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200230 06/19/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION WM MORRISONS STORE 12.07 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200231 05/26/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORE 2330 12.14 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200232 06/17/2020 CSAC WM MORRISONS STORE 12.19 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200233 06/08/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORE 2172 12.24 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200234 04/07/2020 RIVERSIDE WM MORRISONS STORE 12.24 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores



CCC20200235 05/27/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORE 2330 12.38 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200236 04/29/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORES 2327 12.38 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200237 04/21/2020 RIVERSIDE WM MORRISONS STORE 12.39 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200238 05/05/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION ALDI 12.45 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200239 04/18/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORES 2327 12.45 CHELMSFORD COMMUNITY HUB 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200240 05/22/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORES 2327 12.50 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200241 06/17/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORE 2330 12.68 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200242 04/28/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORE 2330 12.75 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200243 05/06/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORE 2330 12.85 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200244 05/05/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORE 2330 12.94 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200245 04/18/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION ALDI 776 127 13.08 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200246 05/11/2020 CSAC TESCO STORES 2327 13.15 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200247 06/24/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION SAINSBURYS 0415 13.20 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200248 06/16/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORE 2330 13.21 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200249 06/05/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE TESCO STORE 2330 13.24 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200250 04/28/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORE 2330 13.30 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200251 06/02/2020 RIVERSIDE WM MORRISONS STORE 13.40 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200252 04/23/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORES 2327 13.42 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200253 05/19/2020 CSAC TESCO STORE 2330 13.60 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200254 05/06/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE WM MORRISONS STORE 13.60 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200255 04/16/2020 RIVERSIDE WM MORRISONS STORE 13.64 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200256 04/23/2020 CSAC TESCO STORES 2327 13.76 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200257 06/11/2020 CSAC SAINSBURYS 2337 13.80 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200258 04/28/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION ALDI 13.82 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200259 05/09/2020 CSAC WM MORRISONS STORE 13.87 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200260 05/08/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORES 2327 14.02 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200261 04/16/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORES 2327 14.08 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200262 06/17/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION WM MORRISONS STORE 14.10 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200263 05/06/2020 RIVERSIDE ALDI 776 127 14.19 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200264 04/08/2020 RIVERSIDE WM MORRISONS STORE 14.19 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200265 05/21/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORE 2330 14.20 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200266 04/10/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORES 2327 14.20 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200267 04/24/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES WM MORRISONS STORE 14.22 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200268 04/27/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES WM MORRISONS STORE 14.36 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200269 04/10/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION WM MORRISONS STORE 14.45 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200270 04/03/2020 RIVERSIDE WM MORRISONS STORE 14.54 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200271 06/01/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES WM MORRISONS STORE 14.55 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200272 04/18/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORE 2330 14.55 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200273 05/04/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORE 2330 14.60 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200274 05/24/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE TESCO STORE 2330 14.72 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200275 06/13/2020 CSAC WM MORRISONS STORE 14.74 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200276 04/20/2020 RIVERSIDE ALDI 14.76 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200277 04/30/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES ALDI 776 127 14.81 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200278 06/01/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORE 2330 14.84 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200279 05/06/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE TESCO STORE 2330 14.93 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200280 04/29/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORES 2327 15.00 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200281 05/09/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORES 2327 15.05 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200282 04/21/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORES 2327 15.13 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200283 05/22/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORE 2330 15.14 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200284 04/21/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORES 2327 15.21 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200285 05/21/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORES 2327 15.26 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200286 04/24/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE WM MORRISONS STORE 15.41 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200287 05/06/2020 CSAC TESCO STORE 2330 15.70 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200288 05/06/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORE 2330 15.77 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200289 05/05/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES WM MORRISONS STORE 15.80 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200290 05/07/2020 SWF LEISURE CENTRE WM MORRISONS STORE 15.82 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200291 04/29/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORES 2327 15.84 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200292 06/16/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORE 2330 15.85 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200293 05/13/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION WM MORRISONS STORE 15.86 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200294 06/18/2020 CSAC TESCO STORES 2327 15.87 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200295 04/22/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORE 2330 15.90 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200296 06/16/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORE 2330 15.93 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200297 05/20/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE WM MORRISONS STORE 15.96 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200298 04/29/2020 CSAC MARKS&SPENCER PLC SACA 16.00 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200299 06/04/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE TESCO STORE 2330 16.05 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200300 06/12/2020 RIVERSIDE ASDA SUPERSTORE 16.17 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200301 05/29/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE MARKS&SPENCER PLC SACA 16.20 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200302 06/13/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE WM MORRISONS STORE 16.26 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200303 06/02/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORE 2330 16.27 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200304 06/09/2020 CSAC TESCO STORES 2327 16.29 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200305 04/09/2020 CSAC SAINSBURYS 2337 16.35 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200306 06/10/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORE 2330 16.38 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200307 06/17/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION WM MORRISONS STORE 16.52 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200308 04/04/2020 RIVERSIDE ALDI 5 776 16.52 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200309 05/12/2020 RIVERSIDE SAINSBURYS 0415 16.55 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200310 05/03/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORE 2330 16.72 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200311 06/10/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION ASDA SUPERSTORE 16.82 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200312 05/29/2020 RIVERSIDE ASDA SUPERSTORE 16.88 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200313 05/20/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORE 2330 16.90 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores



CCC20200314 05/13/2020 CSAC TESCO STORE 2330 16.96 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200315 05/20/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE TESCO STORE 2330 17.09 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200316 04/14/2020 RIVERSIDE WM MORRISONS STORE 17.15 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200317 05/22/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES WM MORRISONS STORE 17.20 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200318 05/29/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES ALDI 17.24 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200319 04/20/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORE 2330 17.29 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200320 05/09/2020 CSAC ASDA SUPERSTORE 17.30 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200321 04/22/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE TESCO STORE 2330 17.31 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200322 06/18/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES MARKS&SPENCER PLC SACA 17.34 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200323 05/04/2020 CSAC HOLLAND & BARRETT 17.41 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20200324 04/14/2020 RIVERSIDE WM MORRISONS STORE 17.47 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200325 05/13/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORE 2330 17.55 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200326 06/01/2020 CSAC WM MORRISONS STORE 17.62 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200327 05/26/2020 CSAC WM MORRISONS STORE 17.68 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200328 06/05/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE ASDA SUPERSTORE 17.71 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200329 05/01/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES ALDI 17.78 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200330 04/22/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION WM MORRISONS STORE 17.81 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200331 05/02/2020 RIVERSIDE WM MORRISONS STORE 17.82 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200332 04/09/2020 CSAC WM MORRISONS STORE 17.82 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200333 04/29/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORES 2327 17.85 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200334 05/30/2020 CSAC TESCO STORE 2330 18.10 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200335 05/21/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORES 2327 18.11 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200336 05/18/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORES 2327 18.12 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200337 05/13/2020 CSAC TESCO STORE 2330 18.13 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200338 06/10/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE TESCO STORES 2327 18.15 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200339 05/06/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE WM MORRISONS STORE 18.20 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200340 05/14/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES SAINSBURYS SACAT0415 18.25 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200341 05/06/2020 CSAC TESCO STORES 2327 18.25 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200342 05/28/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORE 2330 18.27 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200343 06/17/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES SAINSBURYS SAC 2337 18.33 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200344 05/18/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORES 2327 18.34 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200345 05/07/2020 RIVERSIDE WM MORRISONS STORE 18.48 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200346 05/19/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORES 2327 18.56 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200347 04/25/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORE 2330 18.73 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200348 05/07/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION WM MORRISONS STORE 18.75 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200349 05/06/2020 RIVERSIDE WM MORRISONS STORE 18.79 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200350 05/04/2020 CSAC SAINSBURYS 0415 18.80 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200351 06/08/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE TESCO STORE 2330 18.84 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200352 05/09/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES WM MORRISONS STORE 18.85 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200353 04/23/2020 CSAC TESCO STORE 2330 18.87 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200354 05/26/2020 CSAC WM MORRISONS STORE 18.89 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200355 04/02/2020 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 18.89 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20200356 05/27/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE TESCO STORE 2330 18.93 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200357 06/04/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORES 2327 19.08 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200358 06/20/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORE 2330 19.13 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200359 05/05/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORE 2330 19.40 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200360 05/29/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE CHELMSFORD STAR CO 19.44 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200361 05/09/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE SAINSBURYS 0415 19.45 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200362 06/09/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORE 2330 19.48 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200363 05/29/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES WM MORRISONS STORE 19.48 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200364 06/18/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES WM MORRISONS STORE 19.49 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200365 04/29/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORES 2327 19.53 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200366 05/19/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION SAINSBURYS 0415 19.56 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200367 05/07/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORES 2327 19.58 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200368 04/15/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORES 2327 19.60 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200369 06/08/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE WILKO RETAIL LIMITED 19.65 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5399 Misc. General Merchandise
CCC20200370 06/13/2020 CSAC TESCO STORE 2330 19.68 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200371 05/13/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE TESCO STORE 2330 19.70 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200372 05/22/2020 RIVERSIDE ASDA SUPERSTORE 19.74 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200373 05/25/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE TESCO STORES 2327 19.77 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200374 05/13/2020 CSAC AMZNMKTPLACE 19.77 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20200375 06/01/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORE 2330 19.90 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200376 04/10/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION WM MORRISONS STORE 19.90 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200377 06/26/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORES 2327 19.94 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200378 05/19/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORES 2327 19.94 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200379 05/19/2020 CSAC TESCO STORE 2330 19.97 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200380 04/13/2020 CSAC TESCO STORE 2330 19.97 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200381 05/13/2020 CSAC TESCO STORE 2330 19.99 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200382 05/07/2020 CSAC ALDI 776 127 20.08 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200383 05/21/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE TESCO STORE 2330 20.12 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200384 04/07/2020 RIVERSIDE WM MORRISONS STORE 20.17 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200385 06/23/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORE 2330 20.18 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200386 05/19/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORE 2330 20.18 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200387 04/20/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORES 5408 20.20 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200388 06/11/2020 CSAC SAINSBURYS 2337 20.26 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200389 06/10/2020 CSAC ALDI 20.27 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200390 04/15/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORES 2327 20.27 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200391 04/16/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORES 2327 20.28 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200392 04/20/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES WM MORRISONS STORE 20.30 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores



CCC20200393 06/22/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORES 2327 20.31 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200394 06/01/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES SAINSBURYS 0415 20.40 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200395 05/27/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE WM MORRISONS STORE 20.49 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200396 05/18/2020 RIVERSIDE SAINSBURYS 0415 20.50 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200397 06/19/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION ASDA SUPERSTORE 20.52 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200398 05/28/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORE 2330 20.54 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200399 06/19/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORE 2330 20.62 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200400 05/27/2020 CSAC SAINSBURYS 0415 20.73 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200401 05/07/2020 RIVERSIDE WM MORRISONS STORE 20.73 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200402 05/14/2020 RIVERSIDE WM MORRISONS STORE 20.77 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200403 04/11/2020 CSAC WM MORRISONS STORE 20.84 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200404 05/15/2020 RIVERSIDE WM MORRISONS STORE 20.88 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200405 05/05/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORES 2327 20.98 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200406 06/20/2020 CSAC ASDA SUPERSTORE 21.02 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200407 06/13/2020 RIVERSIDE WM MORRISONS STORE 21.03 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200408 05/21/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORE 2330 21.12 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200409 04/16/2020 RIVERSIDE WM MORRISONS STORE 21.13 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200410 05/01/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORES 2327 21.16 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200411 04/18/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE WM MORRISONS STORE 21.27 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200412 05/29/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORES 2327 21.35 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200413 06/20/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES WM MORRISONS STORE 21.40 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200414 04/27/2020 CSAC TESCO STORE 2330 21.44 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200415 06/03/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION WM MORRISONS STORE 21.46 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200416 06/10/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE TESCO STORES 2327 21.50 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200417 04/27/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORES 2327 21.54 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200418 05/14/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES ALDI 17 776 21.62 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200419 06/19/2020 CSAC TESCO STORE 2330 21.69 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200420 06/05/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE TESCO STORE 2330 21.70 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200421 05/20/2020 CSAC TESCO STORES 2327 21.71 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200422 06/09/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORES 5196 21.72 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200423 05/06/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORES 2327 21.82 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200424 05/27/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE WM MORRISONS STORE 21.85 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200425 05/06/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORE 2330 21.91 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200426 06/23/2020 RIVERSIDE ASDA SUPERSTORE 21.94 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200427 05/27/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION WM MORRISONS STORE 21.94 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200428 05/18/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORE 2330 21.95 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200429 05/20/2020 RIVERSIDE SAINSBURYS SACAT0415 22.05 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200430 04/27/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORE 2330 22.10 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200431 06/12/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORE 2330 22.13 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200432 05/26/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORES 2327 22.14 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200433 05/10/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORES 2327 22.17 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200434 05/12/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORE 2330 22.22 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200435 05/12/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORES 2327 22.22 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200436 06/25/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORES 2327 22.23 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200437 05/22/2020 RIVERSIDE WM MORRISONS STORE 22.27 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200438 06/03/2020 CSAC TESCO STORE 2330 22.28 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200439 04/22/2020 RIVERSIDE ASDA SUPERSTORE 22.34 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200440 04/20/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORE 2330 22.37 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200441 05/06/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE TESCO STORE 2330 22.55 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200442 05/13/2020 CSAC TESCO STORES 2327 22.64 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200443 04/13/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORE 2330 22.70 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200444 06/09/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE TESCO STORE 2330 22.83 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200445 05/15/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORE 2330 22.85 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200446 04/24/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE WM MORRISONS STORE 22.90 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200447 04/18/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE WM MORRISONS STORE 22.91 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200448 05/26/2020 CSAC ALDI 22.92 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200449 05/14/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORE 2330 22.94 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200450 06/18/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES ALDI 17 776 23.07 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200451 05/04/2020 CSAC ASDA SUPERSTORE 23.07 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200452 04/28/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORE 2330 23.11 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200453 06/10/2020 RIVERSIDE WM MORRISONS STORE 23.15 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200454 05/27/2020 CSAC SAINSBURYS 0415 23.15 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200455 05/12/2020 RIVERSIDE SAINSBURYS 0415 23.15 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200456 04/18/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORES 2327 23.21 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200457 05/26/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION WM MORRISONS STORE 23.29 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200458 05/18/2020 CSAC TESCO STORES 2327 23.29 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200459 04/04/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES B&M RETAIL 23.30 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5310 Discount Stores
CCC20200460 06/02/2020 CSAC ALDI 23.36 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200461 04/27/2020 CSAC SAINSBURYS 0415 23.50 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200462 06/09/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORE 2330 23.55 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200463 05/20/2020 RIVERSIDE WM MORRISONS STORE 23.62 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200464 06/12/2020 RIVERSIDE ASDA SUPERSTORE 23.68 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200465 04/09/2020 CSAC TESCO STORE 2330 23.69 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200466 05/21/2020 CSAC TESCO STORE 2330 23.71 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200467 05/29/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION SAINSBURYS 0415 23.78 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200468 04/16/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORES 2327 23.82 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200469 05/19/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE WM MORRISONS STORE 23.87 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200470 06/19/2020 CSAC TESCO STORE 2330 23.88 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200471 04/25/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORE 2330 23.90 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores



CCC20200472 04/21/2020 RIVERSIDE WM MORRISONS STORE 23.95 CHELMSFORD COMMUNITY HUB 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200473 05/13/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORE 2330 24.00 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200474 05/21/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE TESCO STORE 2330 24.02 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200475 05/08/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE TESCO STORES 2327 24.02 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200476 06/16/2020 CSAC TESCO STORE 2330 24.04 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200477 04/20/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORE 2330 24.09 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200478 04/22/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORE 2330 24.20 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200479 05/15/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES WM MORRISONS STORE 24.23 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200480 05/20/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE WM MORRISONS STORE 24.28 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200481 06/19/2020 CSAC TESCO STORE 2330 24.40 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200482 06/18/2020 CSAC TESCO STORES 2327 24.42 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200483 04/20/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORES 2327 24.42 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200484 05/26/2020 CSAC TESCO STORE 2330 24.61 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200485 04/13/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION WM MORRISONS STORE 24.67 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200486 06/10/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORE 2330 24.78 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200487 05/06/2020 CSAC TESCO STORE 2330 24.81 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200488 06/24/2020 CSAC SAINSBURYS 0415 24.90 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200489 05/04/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO-STORES 6724 24.90 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200490 06/01/2020 CSAC WM MORRISONS STORE 24.95 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200491 04/30/2020 CSAC WM MORRISONS STORE 24.97 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200492 06/24/2020 CSAC WM MORRISONS STORE 24.98 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200493 05/15/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORE 2330 24.98 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200494 05/05/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORE 2330 24.98 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200495 04/15/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORES 2327 25.03 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200496 06/16/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORE 2330 25.12 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200497 05/18/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORES 2327 25.14 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200498 05/05/2020 CSAC WM MORRISONS STORE 25.17 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200499 05/26/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES SAINSBURYS 0415 25.25 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200500 04/16/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORES 2327 25.28 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200501 04/06/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES SAINSBURYS 0415 25.28 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200502 06/04/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION SAINSBURYS 2337 25.35 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200503 05/06/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION ASDA SUPERSTORE 25.38 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200504 06/15/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE WM MORRISONS STORE 25.42 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200505 05/18/2020 RIVERSIDE ASDA SUPERSTORE 25.44 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200506 06/19/2020 CSAC TESCO STORE 2330 25.47 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200507 05/28/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES SAINSBURYS SACAT0415 25.51 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200508 04/16/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORES 2327 25.55 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200509 05/07/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORE 2330 25.72 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200510 06/05/2020 RIVERSIDE WM MORRISONS STORE 25.74 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200511 05/14/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORES 2327 25.78 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200512 05/18/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORE 2330 25.81 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200513 04/09/2020 CSAC SAINSBURYS 2337 25.90 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200514 05/04/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORES 2327 25.95 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200515 06/17/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORE 2330 26.04 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200516 04/08/2020 RIVERSIDE WM MORRISONS STORE 26.12 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200517 05/07/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION WM MORRISONS STORE 26.13 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200518 06/02/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE TESCO STORES 2327 26.29 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200519 04/29/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORES 2327 26.33 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200520 04/21/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORE 2330 26.33 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200521 04/27/2020 CSAC WM MORRISONS STORE 26.35 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200522 04/15/2020 CSAC TESCO STORES 2327 26.38 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200523 05/29/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORE 2330 26.41 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200524 06/23/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORES 2327 26.69 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200525 05/23/2020 CSAC WM MORRISONS STORE 26.84 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200526 05/20/2020 RIVERSIDE WM MORRISONS STORE 26.85 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200527 04/18/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORE 2330 27.07 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200528 04/14/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE TESCO STORES 2327 27.14 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200529 04/14/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE TESCO STORES 2327 27.18 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200530 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORE 2330 27.22 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200531 04/27/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORE 2330 27.29 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200532 05/28/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORE 2330 27.32 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200533 05/08/2020 CSAC ASDA SUPERSTORE 27.32 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200534 05/12/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORE 2330 27.41 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200535 04/23/2020 CSAC TESCO STORE 2330 27.43 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200536 06/12/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORE 2330 27.49 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200537 06/29/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES SAINSBURYS SACAT0415 27.50 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200538 05/26/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORE 2330 27.54 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200539 06/25/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION WM MORRISONS STORE 27.65 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200540 05/27/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORE 2330 27.71 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200541 06/02/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE TESCO STORES 2327 27.77 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200542 06/18/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORE 2330 27.78 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200543 05/26/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORE 2330 27.78 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200544 04/29/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORE 2330 27.79 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200545 06/16/2020 RIVERSIDE SAINSBURYS SACAT0415 27.84 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200546 05/28/2020 RIVERSIDE ALDI 776 127 27.84 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200547 06/04/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE TESCO STORE 2330 27.87 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200548 04/24/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE WM MORRISONS STORE 27.99 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200549 06/04/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORES 2327 28.06 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200550 04/29/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORES 2327 28.08 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores



CCC20200551 04/28/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORES 2327 28.09 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200552 05/27/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE TESCO STORE 2330 28.10 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200553 05/13/2020 CSAC TESCO STORES 2327 28.11 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200554 05/11/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE TESCO STORE 2330 28.18 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200555 06/20/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES WM MORRISONS STORE 28.22 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200556 04/24/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORES 2327 28.24 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200557 06/24/2020 CSAC SAINSBURYS 0415 28.25 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200558 05/13/2020 RIVERSIDE ALDI 28.26 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200559 05/14/2020 CSAC WM MORRISONS STORE 28.31 COMMUNITY SUPPLIES HUB 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200560 06/06/2020 CSAC TESCO STORE 2330 28.35 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200561 06/05/2020 RIVERSIDE SAINSBURYS 0415 28.35 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200562 05/23/2020 RIVERSIDE SAINSBURYS 0415 28.35 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200563 05/19/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORE 2330 28.40 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200564 05/22/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE SAINSBURYS 2337 28.48 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200565 04/23/2020 CSAC TESCO STORES 2327 28.54 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200566 06/09/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORE 2330 28.62 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200567 06/01/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE TESCO STORE 2330 28.65 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200568 04/24/2020 RIVERSIDE WM MORRISONS STORE 28.67 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200569 06/02/2020 CSAC SAINSBURYS 0415 28.80 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200570 05/11/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE TESCO STORES 2327 28.80 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200571 04/22/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE WM MORRISONS STORE 28.87 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200572 06/09/2020 CSAC TESCO STORE 2330 28.92 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200573 05/22/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE WM MORRISONS STORE 28.95 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200574 05/11/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES WM MORRISONS STORE 29.01 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200575 04/28/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORE 2330 29.18 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200576 05/07/2020 SWF LEISURE CENTRE TESCO STORE 2330 29.32 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200577 04/24/2020 CSAC WM MORRISONS STORE 29.38 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200578 06/18/2020 CSAC WM MORRISONS STORE 29.41 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200579 05/28/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORE 2330 29.42 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200580 06/19/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORE 2330 29.46 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200581 05/22/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORE 2330 29.50 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200582 05/01/2020 CSAC SAINSBURYS 0415 29.50 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200583 05/22/2020 CSAC TESCO STORES 2327 29.68 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200584 06/18/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES SAINSBURYS 2337 29.71 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200585 05/13/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORE 2330 29.75 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200586 06/03/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION WM MORRISONS STORE 29.83 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200587 05/27/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORE 2330 29.83 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200588 05/26/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORE 2330 29.84 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200589 05/01/2020 CSAC ASDA SUPERSTORE 29.85 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200590 06/11/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORE 2330 29.87 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200591 06/15/2020 CSAC TESCO STORE 2330 29.94 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200592 06/02/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION WM MORRISONS STORE 29.97 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200593 05/27/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE TESCO STORE 2330 29.97 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200594 04/07/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE SAINSBURYS SACAT0415 30.00 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200595 06/03/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORE 2330 30.07 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200596 05/28/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORE 2330 30.07 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200597 04/15/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORE 2330 30.09 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200598 06/10/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORE 2330 30.15 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200599 04/16/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORE 2330 30.15 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200600 04/20/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORES 2327 30.33 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200601 06/05/2020 RIVERSIDE WM MORRISONS STORE 30.42 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200602 06/06/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE SAINSBURYS SACAT0415 30.45 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200603 05/12/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORE 2330 30.51 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200604 06/08/2020 CSAC WM MORRISONS STORE 30.52 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200605 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORE 2330 30.57 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200606 06/08/2020 CSAC WM MORRISONS STORE 30.60 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200607 05/12/2020 CSAC TESCO STORE 2330 30.60 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200608 06/18/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES ALDI 30.63 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200609 05/06/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION WM MORRISONS STORE 30.67 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200610 06/25/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORE 2330 30.76 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200611 06/03/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORE 2330 30.80 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200612 04/29/2020 CSAC ASDA SUPERSTORE 30.88 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200613 05/29/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORE 2330 30.99 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200614 06/10/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES WM MORRISONS STORE 31.01 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200615 05/14/2020 CSAC TESCO STORE 2330 31.02 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200616 06/02/2020 CSAC WM MORRISONS STORE 31.22 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200617 06/09/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORE 2330 31.33 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200618 04/29/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORE 2330 31.60 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200619 06/09/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORE 2330 31.62 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200620 06/11/2020 CSAC SAINSBURYS 2337 31.89 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200621 05/21/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORE 2330 31.92 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200622 06/11/2020 CSAC TESCO STORE 2330 32.01 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200623 06/19/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION ASDA SUPERSTORE 32.06 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200624 05/05/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES ASDA SUPERSTORE 32.14 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200625 04/20/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE SAINSBURYS SACAT0415 32.30 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200626 06/12/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION ALDI 5 776 32.39 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200627 05/18/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORE 2330 32.39 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200628 06/04/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE TESCO STORE 2330 32.46 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200629 05/21/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES SAINSBURYS SAC 2337 32.58 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores



CCC20200630 04/30/2020 CSAC TESCO STORE 2330 32.71 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200631 04/22/2020 RIVERSIDE WM MORRISONS STORE 32.78 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200632 04/23/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORES 2327 32.83 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200633 05/05/2020 CSAC WM MORRISONS STORE 32.86 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200634 06/04/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE TESCO STORE 2330 32.98 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200635 05/05/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORE 2330 33.19 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200636 05/05/2020 CSAC TESCO STORE 2330 33.37 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200637 05/14/2020 CSAC TESCO STORE 2330 33.38 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200638 06/24/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORES 2327 33.44 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200639 04/22/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE WM MORRISONS STORE 33.56 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200640 05/07/2020 CSAC SAINSBURYS 2337 33.64 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200641 05/04/2020 RIVERSIDE ASDA SUPERSTORE 33.68 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200642 05/20/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE WM MORRISONS STORE 33.71 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200643 06/03/2020 CSAC SAINSBURYS 0415 33.85 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200644 06/26/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION MARKS&SPENCER PLC 33.90 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200645 06/10/2020 CSAC SAINSBURYS 0415 34.09 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200646 06/19/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION WM MORRISONS STORE 34.19 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200647 06/17/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES WM MORRISONS STORE 34.31 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200648 05/10/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORE 2330 34.40 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200649 05/20/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE WM MORRISONS STORE 34.56 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200650 06/12/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORE 2330 34.58 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200651 06/25/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORES 2327 34.59 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200652 05/12/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE TESCO STORE 2330 35.12 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200653 05/27/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORES 2327 35.13 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200654 05/01/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORES 2327 35.39 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200655 04/21/2020 RIVERSIDE SAINSBURYS 0415 35.48 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200656 05/12/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORE 2330 35.67 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200657 06/13/2020 RIVERSIDE SAINSBURYS 0415 35.70 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200658 05/24/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORE 2330 35.79 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200659 06/19/2020 CSAC TESCO STORE 2330 35.90 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200660 05/04/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORE 2330 35.95 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200661 06/10/2020 CSAC WM MORRISONS STORE 36.15 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200662 05/11/2020 CSAC ESSEX SUPPLIES (UK) LT 36.19 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 2842 Sanitation, Polishing and Speciality Cleaning Preparations
CCC20200663 06/26/2020 CSAC TESCO STORE 2330 36.22 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200664 04/17/2020 RIVERSIDE WM MORRISONS STORE 36.36 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200665 06/18/2020 CSAC WM MORRISONS STORE 36.43 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200666 06/16/2020 CSAC TESCO STORE 2330 36.44 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200667 06/02/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORE 2330 36.44 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200668 05/28/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORE 2330 36.75 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200669 05/26/2020 CSAC TESCO STORE 2330 37.54 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200670 05/14/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORES 2327 37.69 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200671 05/21/2020 RIVERSIDE SAINSBURYS 0415 37.75 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200672 04/06/2020 RIVERSIDE ASDA SUPERSTORE 37.75 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200673 06/09/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION MARKS&SPENCER PLC 38.20 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200674 05/27/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORES 2327 38.37 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200675 05/10/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE TESCO STORE 2330 38.37 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200676 04/07/2020 RIVERSIDE AMAZON.CO.UK V38RN3ON5 38.40 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20200677 06/11/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORE 2330 38.55 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200678 06/12/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORE 2330 38.62 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200679 06/26/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORES 2327 38.65 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200680 06/15/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION ASDA SUPERSTORE 38.73 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200681 06/08/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE TESCO STORE 2330 38.84 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200682 06/10/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORE 2330 38.91 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200683 05/12/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORE 2330 38.96 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200684 06/18/2020 RIVERSIDE SAINSBURYS 0415 39.00 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200685 04/28/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORES 2327 39.03 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200686 05/09/2020 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE 39.15 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20200687 05/26/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORE 2330 39.18 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200688 05/22/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORES 2327 39.24 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200689 05/12/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORE 2330 39.41 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200690 04/15/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES SAINSBURYS 0415 39.50 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200691 05/21/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORES 2327 39.83 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200692 04/24/2020 RIVERSIDE WM MORRISONS STORE 39.87 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200693 06/02/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORE 2330 39.94 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200694 04/30/2020 RIVERSIDE WM MORRISONS STORE 39.97 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200695 06/11/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES WM MORRISONS STORE 40.15 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200696 06/16/2020 CSAC TESCO STORE 2330 40.23 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200697 06/03/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION WM MORRISONS STORE 40.30 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200698 05/14/2020 RIVERSIDE SAINSBURYS SACAT0415 40.31 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200699 04/22/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORES 2327 40.33 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200700 06/02/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE TESCO STORES 2327 40.39 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200701 06/09/2020 CSAC TESCO STORES 2327 40.42 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200702 06/25/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORES 2327 40.74 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200703 06/01/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE MARKS&SPENCER PLC SF 40.80 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200704 05/11/2020 CSAC ASDA SUPERSTORE 40.82 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200705 05/04/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES ASDA SUPERSTORE 40.94 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200706 04/14/2020 RIVERSIDE WM MORRISONS STORE 40.98 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200707 06/06/2020 CSAC SAINSBURYS 2337 41.01 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200708 06/01/2020 CSAC TESCO STORE 2330 41.04 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores



CCC20200709 04/27/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORE 2330 41.12 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200710 05/06/2020 CSAC WM MORRISONS STORE 41.19 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200711 05/30/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION SAINSBURYS 0415 41.40 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200712 05/29/2020 CSAC AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 41.46 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20200713 06/10/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE TESCO STORES 2327 41.53 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200714 06/11/2020 RIVERSIDE WM MORRISONS STORE 41.79 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200715 05/28/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE TESCO STORE 2330 41.85 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200716 04/30/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORE 2330 41.97 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200717 06/20/2020 RIVERSIDE SAINSBURYS 0415 42.25 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200718 05/29/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES WM MORRISONS STORE 42.29 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200719 05/22/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION WM MORRISONS STORE 42.39 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200720 05/28/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE TESCO STORE 2330 42.48 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200721 05/11/2020 CSAC TESCO STORES 2327 42.48 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200722 05/19/2020 CSAC TESCO STORES 2327 42.75 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200723 04/15/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION AMZNMKTPLACE 42.90 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20200724 04/08/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES ARGOS LTD 42.97 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5310 Discount Stores
CCC20200725 05/20/2020 CSAC TESCO STORE 2330 43.06 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200726 04/15/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORE 2330 43.06 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200727 06/01/2020 CSAC HOMEBASE LTD 43.33 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores
CCC20200728 05/13/2020 RIVERSIDE SAINSBURYS 0415 43.40 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200729 06/05/2020 RIVERSIDE SCREWFIX DIRECT 43.43 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores
CCC20200730 05/15/2020 RIVERSIDE WM MORRISONS STORE 43.72 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200731 04/28/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORE 2330 43.79 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200732 04/21/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORES 2327 43.80 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200733 06/05/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORE 2330 44.02 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200734 05/28/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE TESCO STORE 2330 44.45 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200735 05/13/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE ASDA SUPERSTORE 44.80 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200736 05/28/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION WM MORRISONS STORE 45.00 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200737 04/07/2020 RIVERSIDE WM MORRISONS STORE 45.00 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200738 04/27/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORES 2327 45.18 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200739 05/22/2020 RIVERSIDE ERIKS IND SERVICES 45.32 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5085 Industrial Supplies, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20200740 04/16/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORE 2330 45.58 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200741 06/29/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORES 2327 46.17 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200742 05/25/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORES 2327 46.27 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200743 05/22/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES CHELMSFORD STAR CO 46.35 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200744 05/14/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES WM MORRISONS STORE 46.42 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200745 06/16/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORE 2330 46.58 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200746 06/18/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORE 2330 46.68 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200747 06/04/2020 CSAC WM MORRISONS STORE 46.74 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200748 04/20/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORE 2330 46.83 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200749 05/04/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORE 2330 47.06 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200750 05/12/2020 CSAC TESCO STORE 2330 47.53 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200751 06/15/2020 CSAC ASDA SUPERSTORE 47.59 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200752 05/05/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES WM MORRISONS STORE 48.20 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200753 06/17/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORE 2330 48.44 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200754 05/22/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORES 2327 48.46 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200755 05/22/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORES 2327 48.70 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200756 05/01/2020 RIVERSIDE ASDA SUPERSTORE 48.80 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200757 06/24/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORES 2327 49.10 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200758 06/17/2020 RIVERSIDE SAINSBURYS 0415 49.10 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200759 05/19/2020 CSAC TESCO STORES 2327 49.16 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200760 05/08/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE ALDI 49.19 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200761 06/08/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION WM MORRISONS STORE 49.34 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200762 05/06/2020 CSAC TESCO STORE 2330 49.50 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200763 06/12/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORE 2330 49.83 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200764 05/26/2020 CSAC TESCO STORE 2330 49.85 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200765 04/29/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORE 2330 49.94 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200766 05/13/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE CHELMSFORD STAR CO 50.00 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200767 05/15/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORE 2330 50.35 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200768 04/13/2020 RIVERSIDE MARKS&SPENCER PLC SF 51.15 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200769 06/17/2020 RIVERSIDE MARKS&SPENCER PLC SF 51.25 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200770 06/15/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE SAINSBURYS 0415 51.25 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200771 04/26/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORE 2330 51.62 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200772 06/10/2020 RIVERSIDE ASDA SUPERSTORE 51.81 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200773 05/19/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORES 2327 52.06 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200774 04/13/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORE 2330 52.09 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200775 05/18/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORE 2330 52.21 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200776 05/16/2020 RIVERSIDE SAINSBURYS 0415 52.45 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200777 05/12/2020 RIVERSIDE MARKS&SPENCER PLC SF 52.45 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200778 06/16/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORE 2330 53.03 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200779 04/24/2020 RIVERSIDE WM MORRISONS STORE 53.15 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200780 05/24/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE TESCO STORE 2330 53.45 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200781 06/10/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE MARKS&SPENCER PLC SF 53.76 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200782 04/06/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORES 2327 54.59 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200783 06/25/2020 CSAC MARKS&SPENCER PLC SF 55.24 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200784 05/01/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORE 2330 55.60 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200785 05/09/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION SAINSBURYS 0415 55.81 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200786 04/20/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORE 2330 56.43 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200787 06/10/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORE 2330 56.52 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores



CCC20200788 05/25/2020 RIVERSIDE SAINSBURYS 0415 56.90 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200789 04/28/2020 CSAC TESCO STORE 2330 57.15 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200790 04/23/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORE 2330 57.78 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200791 06/17/2020 CSAC WM MORRISONS STORE 57.89 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200792 05/27/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION WM MORRISONS STORE 58.03 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200793 05/26/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORE 2330 58.42 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200794 06/10/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION SAINSBURYS 0415 58.51 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200795 04/01/2020 CSAC IZ  JUST ITALIAN FOOD 59.40 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5499 Misc. Food Stores – Convenience Stores and Specialty Markets
CCC20200796 06/08/2020 CSAC ASDA SUPERSTORE 60.14 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200797 05/26/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORES 2327 60.61 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200798 05/13/2020 CSAC WM MORRISONS STORE 60.70 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200799 05/18/2020 CSAC TESCO STORES 2327 61.66 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200800 05/11/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORES 2327 61.74 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200801 05/08/2020 CSAC TESCO STORES 2327 61.76 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200802 04/15/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES SAINSBURYS 0415 61.95 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200803 06/11/2020 CSAC WM MORRISONS STORE 62.48 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200804 04/14/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORE 2330 63.35 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200805 04/15/2020 CSAC TESCO STORES 2327 63.97 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200806 05/01/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION SAINSBURYS 2337 64.03 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200807 06/01/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORE 2330 64.23 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200808 06/18/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORE 2330 64.53 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200809 06/25/2020 CSAC WM MORRISONS STORE 64.78 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200810 05/27/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORES 2327 65.00 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200811 05/07/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE TESCO STORES 2327 65.11 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200812 04/30/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES ALDI 66.85 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200813 05/21/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE ASDA SUPERSTORE 67.00 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200814 06/01/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE TESCO STORE 2330 67.38 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200815 04/25/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE ASDA SUPERSTORE 67.63 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200816 06/08/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORE 2330 67.67 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200817 04/20/2020 RIVERSIDE ASDA SUPERSTORE 68.32 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200818 06/15/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE TESCO STORE 2330 68.38 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200819 04/29/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORES 2327 68.39 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200820 05/14/2020 RIVERSIDE ALDI 5 776 68.45 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200821 05/22/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORES 2327 68.52 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200822 04/27/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION ALDI 68.56 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200823 05/22/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORES 2327 68.86 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200824 05/05/2020 CSAC ESSEX SUPPLIES (UK) LT 69.58 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 2842 Sanitation, Polishing and Speciality Cleaning Preparations
CCC20200825 04/15/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION WM MORRISONS STORE 69.61 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200826 04/12/2020 CSAC AMZNMKTPLACE 71.86 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20200827 05/13/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE WM MORRISONS STORE 73.00 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200828 04/28/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORE 2330 73.58 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200829 05/26/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORE 2330 73.77 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200830 06/18/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORE 2330 73.81 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200831 04/06/2020 CSAC ALDI 776 127 75.68 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200832 05/19/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORE 2330 76.00 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200833 06/24/2020 CSAC WM MORRISONS STORE 76.48 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200834 04/23/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORE 2330 77.83 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200835 05/15/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORES 2327 77.91 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200836 04/14/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORE 2330 78.87 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200837 04/27/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORES 2327 79.21 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200838 05/07/2020 RIVERSIDE WM MORRISONS STORE 79.81 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200839 05/29/2020 CSAC ALDI 79.96 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200840 04/21/2020 RIVERSIDE ASDA SUPERSTORE 80.47 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200841 05/18/2020 RIVERSIDE ASDA SUPERSTORE 81.61 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200842 05/21/2020 CSAC TESCO STORE 2330 86.29 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200843 04/28/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION WM MORRISONS STORE 86.56 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200844 04/20/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE WM MORRISONS STORE 86.97 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200845 06/12/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION ALDI 776 127 87.03 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200846 04/16/2020 CSAC ALDI 88.01 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200847 04/30/2020 CSAC TESCO STORE 2330 88.06 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200848 05/21/2020 CSAC TESCO STORE 2330 88.98 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200849 05/06/2020 CSAC TESCO STORE 2330 90.18 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200850 06/15/2020 RIVERSIDE SAINSBURYS 0415 90.55 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200851 04/18/2020 CSAC MAKRO SELF SERVICE RAY 90.96 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5300 Wholesale Clubs
CCC20200852 05/01/2020 CSAC ASDA SUPERSTORE 90.97 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200853 06/16/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES ASDA SUPERSTORE 91.39 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200854 06/02/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORE 2330 91.43 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200855 04/24/2020 CSAC TESCO STORES 2327 92.64 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200856 05/22/2020 RIVERSIDE ALDI 93.66 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200857 04/04/2020 RIVERSIDE ARGOS LTD 93.86 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5310 Discount Stores
CCC20200858 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORE 2330 94.04 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200859 06/09/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE TESCO STORE 2330 94.80 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200860 06/19/2020 RIVERSIDE ALDI 94.97 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200861 05/27/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION WM MORRISONS STORE 95.64 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200862 05/05/2020 SWF LEISURE CENTRE ESSEX SUPPLIES (UK) LT 95.98 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 2842 Sanitation, Polishing and Speciality Cleaning Preparations
CCC20200863 04/24/2020 CSAC TESCO STORES 2327 97.60 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200864 05/07/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE TESCO STORES 2327 97.76 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200865 05/28/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORE 2330 98.49 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200866 05/27/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORE 2330 99.04 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores



CCC20200867 06/15/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORE 2330 99.36 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200868 06/11/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORE 2330 100.00 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200869 05/06/2020 RIVERSIDE ASDA SUPERSTORE 100.00 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200870 04/06/2020 CSAC ALDI 776 127 100.04 CHELMSFORD COMMUNITY HUB 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200871 03/31/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE ESSEX SUPPLIES (UK) LT 129.95 TOILET ROLL- COMMUNITY HUB 2842 Sanitation, Polishing and Speciality Cleaning Preparations
CCC20200872 05/05/2020 CSAC TESCO STORES 2327 152.29 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200873 04/07/2020 CSAC MILBURY MEATS & HAMS L 152.96 CHELMSFORD COMMUNITY HUB 5422 Freezer and Locker Meat Provisioners
CCC20200874 04/01/2020 CSAC BOOKER LIMITED CHELMSF 165.79 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5811 Caterers
CCC20200875 05/05/2020 CSAC TESCO STORES 2327 182.35 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200876 05/12/2020 CSAC C BREWER & SONS 235.03 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores
CCC20200877 04/01/2020 CSAC MAKRO SELF SERVICE RAY 254.90 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5300 Wholesale Clubs
CCC20200878 05/27/2020 CSAC MML MARKETING LTD 263.52 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5964 Direct Marketing - Catalog Merchant
CCC20200879 04/03/2020 CSAC MAKRO SELF SERVICE RAY 279.56 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5300 Wholesale Clubs
CCC20200880 05/11/2020 CSAC BLACKWELLS FARM SHOP 311.04 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5300 Wholesale Clubs
CCC20200881 04/03/2020 CSAC MAKRO SELF SERVICE RAY 350.00 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5300 Wholesale Clubs
CCC20200882 04/06/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE RAYNOR FOODS LTD 600.00 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5811 Caterers
CCC20200883 06/24/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES TEXTHELPLTD 165.00 F0165696 -SOFTWARE RENEWAL LBW 5734 Computer Software Stores
CCC20200884 06/05/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORE 2330 -75.75 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200885 06/03/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORE 2330 2.60 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200886 05/01/2020 RIVERSIDE WM MORRISONS STORE 7.00 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200887 06/01/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORE 2330 8.42 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200888 06/17/2020 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 14.50 SILVINE A5 EXECUTIVE NOTEBOOK 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20200889 04/29/2020 RIVERSIDE WM MORRISONS STORE 15.72 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200890 06/06/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES ASDA SUPERSTORE 15.73 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200891 05/11/2020 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 16.66 LAPTOP RISER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20200892 06/16/2020 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE AMAZON.CO.UK MR0CR28I5 18.25 OXFORD BLACK N' RED BOOKS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20200893 04/30/2020 RIVERSIDE SAINSBURYS 0415 20.25 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200894 06/03/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORE 2330 20.29 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200895 04/29/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORES 2327 20.29 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200896 05/04/2020 RIVERSIDE MARKS&SPENCER PLC SF 20.35 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200897 05/08/2020 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 20.82 WIRELESS KEYBOARD 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20200898 04/30/2020 RIVERSIDE SAINSBURYS SACAT0415 21.81 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200899 06/05/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES WM MORRISONS STORE 22.00 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200900 06/06/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES WM MORRISONS STORE 23.23 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200901 06/06/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES ALDI 776 127 23.42 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200902 06/03/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES SAINSBURYS 2337 27.00 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200903 04/30/2020 RIVERSIDE SAINSBURYS 0415 27.88 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200904 05/04/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORE 2330 28.99 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200905 05/02/2020 RIVERSIDE SAINSBURYS 0415 29.90 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200906 06/04/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORE 2330 34.35 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200907 06/05/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORE 2330 36.67 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200908 06/03/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES WM MORRISONS STORE 37.82 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200909 06/01/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES WM MORRISONS STORE 38.47 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200910 04/29/2020 RIVERSIDE ASDA SUPERSTORE 42.84 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200911 05/01/2020 RIVERSIDE ASDA SUPERSTORE 50.56 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200912 06/03/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES WM MORRISONS STORE 54.72 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200913 06/05/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES ALDI 56.24 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200914 04/29/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORE 2330 62.03 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200915 06/04/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORE 2330 67.90 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200916 05/04/2020 RIVERSIDE WM MORRISONS STORE 73.44 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200917 05/04/2020 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORE 2330 74.05 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200918 06/05/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES TESCO STORE 2330 75.75 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200919 05/01/2020 RIVERSIDE WM MORRISONS STORE 77.87 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200920 06/04/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES WM MORRISONS STORE 95.87 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200921 05/26/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES PAYPAL  RTPI -275.00 RTPI - COURSE FOR 5 - REFUNDED 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations
CCC20200922 04/07/2020 HR BRITISH RED CROSS -238.80 TRAINING CANCELLATION REFUND 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations
CCC20200923 04/07/2020 HR BRITISH RED CROSS -238.80 TRAINING CANCELLATION REFUND 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations
CCC20200924 05/26/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES PAYPAL  RTPI -55.00 RTPI COURSE FOR 1 - REFUND 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations
CCC20200925 05/14/2020 HR AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 5.25 STATIONARY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20200926 06/10/2020 HR AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 7.99 FLOOR TAPE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20200927 05/15/2020 HR AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 8.81 OFFICE EQUIPMENT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20200928 06/24/2020 HR AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 15.62 STATIONARY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20200929 05/18/2020 HR AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 22.70 OFFICE EQUIPMENT / STATIONARY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20200930 05/28/2020 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC PROCONFERENCES.COM 102.00 LEGAL CONFERENCE 8220 Colleges, Junior Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools
CCC20200931 06/12/2020 HR INSTITUTE OF RISK MGMT 150.00  MEMBERSHIP 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20200932 05/13/2020 HR WWW.IRRV.ORG.UK 171.00 MEMBERSHIP 2741 Miscellaneous Publishing and Printing
CCC20200933 04/06/2020 HR WWW.IRRV.ORG.UK 171.00 MEMBERSHIP 2741 Miscellaneous Publishing and Printing
CCC20200934 04/09/2020 HR THE INSTITUTE OF E&T 205.90 MEMBERSHIP 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)
CCC20200935 04/23/2020 AUDIT WWW.ACCOUNTS@IIA.ORG.U 250.00 IIA MEMBERSHIP 2020/21 8931 Accounting, Auditing, and Bookkeeping Services
CCC20200936 06/16/2020 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 24.99 WEBCAM WITH MICROPHONE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20200937 04/01/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS ZOOM.GBP 43.99 ZOOM SUBSCRIPTION FOR CABINET 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant
CCC20200938 04/21/2020 PROPERTY PROCONFERENCES.COM -50.00 5 ON-LINE WORKSHOPS 8220 Colleges, Junior Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools
CCC20200939 06/15/2020 PROPERTY PROCONFERENCES.COM 50.00 5 ON-LINE WORKSHOPS 8220 Colleges, Junior Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools
CCC20200940 04/21/2020 PROPERTY PROCONFERENCES.COM 50.00 5 ON-LINE WORKSHOPS 8220 Colleges, Junior Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools
CCC20200941 04/21/2020 PROPERTY PROCONFERENCES.COM 50.00 5 ON-LINE WORKSHOPS 8220 Colleges, Junior Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools
CCC20200942 04/17/2020 PROPERTY PROCONFERENCES.COM 50.00 5 ON-LINE WORKSHOPS 8220 Colleges, Junior Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools
CCC20200943 04/16/2020 PROPERTY PROCONFERENCES.COM 99.00 5 CONFERENCES ON-LINE 8220 Colleges, Junior Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools
CCC20200944 04/21/2020 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC PROCONFERENCES.COM 108.00 CONFERENCE 8220 Colleges, Junior Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools
CCC20200945 04/29/2020 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC PROCONFERENCES.COM 144.00 CONFERENCE 8220 Colleges, Junior Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools



CCC20200946 05/05/2020 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC MBL SEMINARS 162.00 SEMINAR 8299 Schools and Educational Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)
CCC20200947 04/29/2020 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC PROCONFERENCES.COM 180.00 CONFERENCE 8220 Colleges, Junior Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools
CCC20200948 05/07/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS CANVA  02683-3486227 .99 ADVERTISING 7221 Photographic Studios
CCC20200949 06/06/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS ZOOM.GBP 11.99 LAST ZOOM SUB - NOW CANCELLED 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant
CCC20200950 05/06/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS ZOOM.GBP 11.99 ZOOM PREMIUM FOR CABINET Q&A 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant
CCC20200951 06/17/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK 5HWKETJE72 13.00 FACEBOOK AD FOR JOBS FAIR 7311 Advertising Services
CCC20200952 04/17/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK HHWFFSED72 16.00 ADVERTISING 7311 Advertising Services
CCC20200953 06/13/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK 5U3TKS6E72 17.00 FACEBOOK AD FOR JOBS FAIR 7311 Advertising Services
CCC20200954 04/14/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS PAYPAL  EVENTSINDUS 25.00 PURPLE GUIDE SUBSCRIPTION 8999 Professional Services ( Not Elsewhere Defined)
CCC20200955 05/15/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES 123 REG LTD 27.98 3FT FESTIVAL DOMAIN 4816 Computer Network/Information Services
CCC20200956 06/01/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS ZOOM.GBP 43.99 ZOOM SUB 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant
CCC20200957 05/05/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS ZOOM.GBP 43.99 ZOOM PREMIUM FOR CABINET Q&A 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant
CCC20200958 04/06/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS ZOOM.GBP 43.99 2ND SUB AS 1ST DIDN'T WORK 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant
CCC20200959 04/30/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK RSUCKRJL92 60.00 ADVERTISING 7311 Advertising Services
CCC20200960 03/31/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK 7543ASWK92 63.87 TREE PLANTING ADS 7311 Advertising Services
CCC20200961 05/08/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS WIX.COM 66.62 MEET CHELMSFORD WEBSITE 5817 Digital Goods—Software Applications (Excluding Games)
CCC20200962 05/15/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES 123 REG LTD 155.87 VARIOUS DOMAINS 4816 Computer Network/Information Services
CCC20200963 05/14/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS GOANIMATE, INC. (VYOND 549.15 ANIMATION SOFTWARE - ANNUAL 5817 Digital Goods—Software Applications (Excluding Games)
CCC20200964 05/19/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES WPY JEFFNET LLC 67.65 SPLIT - JEFF REPORT LICENSES (34.79%) 7299 Miscellaneous Personal Services ( not elsewhere classifies)
CCC20200965 05/15/2020 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE AMZNMKTPLACE 37.48 WIRELESS KEYBOARD AND MOUSE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20200966 05/19/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES WPY JEFFNET LLC 126.83 SPLIT - JEFF REPORT LICENSES (65.21%) 7299 Miscellaneous Personal Services ( not elsewhere classifies)
CCC20200967 05/20/2020 PROPERTY WWW.PRINTERINKS.CO.UK 33.29 PRINTER INK ORDER 5111 Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper
CCC20200968 05/28/2020 PROPERTY WWW.PLANNINGPORTAL.CO. 100.83 CORNELL DEMO PLANNING FEE 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20200969 06/03/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS AWS EMEA .11 WEBSITE SUBSCRIPTION RENEWAL 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20200970 05/03/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS AWS EMEA 9.61 WEBSITE SUBSCRIPTION RENEWAL 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20200971 04/03/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS AWS EMEA 11.74 WEBSITE SUBSCRIPTION RENEWAL 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20200972 04/27/2020 REVENUES AND BENEFITS AMZNMKTPLACE 1.76 STATIONERY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20200973 06/02/2020 REVENUES AND BENEFITS AMZNMKTPLACE 4.16 STATIONERY RECEIPT ON AMAZONAC 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20200974 06/01/2020 REVENUES AND BENEFITS AMZNMKTPLACE 8.32 STATIONERY RECEIPT AMAZON ACC 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20200975 04/30/2020 REVENUES AND BENEFITS AMAZON.CO.UK IL4WO5LT5 18.15 STATIONERY 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20200976 04/02/2020 REVENUES AND BENEFITS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 24.27 HEADSET 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20200977 06/07/2020 REVENUES AND BENEFITS AMZNMKTPLACE 68.02 STATIONERY RECEIPT ONAMAZONACC 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20200978 06/25/2020 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC HOME BARGAINS 12.44 SANTISER FOR MAYOR CAR/VISITS 5251 Hardware Stores
CCC20200979 06/17/2020 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMAZON.CO.UK XC5585P25 24.42 CLEANING SPRAY FOR ROBES 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20200980 06/26/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES KINGSWAYSOFT 481.24 F0167254 - LICENCE RENEWAL 5734 Computer Software Stores
CCC20200981 06/19/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES AUTODESK PURCHASE 426.00 AUTOCAD AUTORENEWAL LF. 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20200982 06/23/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES PDQCOM 1,877.74 F0167278 & F0167410 LICENCES 5045 Computers, Computer Peripheral Equipment, Software
CCC20200983 04/03/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES AWS EMEA .16 AWS ALEXA SPEND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20200984 04/12/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES AMAZON PRIME 601AB6695 6.66 CAT 5 CABLES. 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant
CCC20200985 06/29/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES LIGHT/MINI IN THE BOX 11.89 F0167602 TRIAL WEBCAM 5399 Misc. General Merchandise
CCC20200986 04/19/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES SIMPLEINOUT.COM 14.10 SPLIT - DIGITAL SIMPLEINOUT (33.99%) 5734 Computer Software Stores
CCC20200987 06/19/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES SIMPLEINOUT.COM 14.17 SPLIT - DIGITAL SIMPLEINOUT (34%) 5734 Computer Software Stores
CCC20200988 05/19/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES SIMPLEINOUT.COM 14.37 DIGITAL SIMPLEINOUT (34%) 5734 Computer Software Stores
CCC20200989 06/24/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES AMAZON.CO.UK 6J32146L5 27.49 ROUTER 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20200990 05/01/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES COMMS EXPRESS 27.80 CAT5E CABLES 4812 Telecommunications Equipment including telephone sales
CCC20200991 05/14/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES COMMS EXPRESS 32.20 CAT5E CABLES 4812 Telecommunications Equipment including telephone sales
CCC20200992 06/22/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES CURRYS ONLINE 33.32 ROUTER 5732 Electronic Sales
CCC20200993 05/20/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES EBUYER (UK) LTD 56.41 LAPTOP MEMORY 5722 Household Appliance Stores
CCC20200994 04/24/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE 60.08 VGA-MINIDISPLAY PORT ADAPTERS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20200995 06/24/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE 63.25 MONITOR ADAPTORS FOR DOCKS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20200996 05/02/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 79.99 CAPTURE CARD (JC# 050003) 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20200997 04/24/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES COMMS EXPRESS 111.90 CAT5E CABLES 4812 Telecommunications Equipment including telephone sales
CCC20200998 06/25/2020 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT TESCO STORES 5408 3.33 BATTERY FOR A/C DOOR SOUNDER 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20200999 05/19/2020 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT SELKENT FASTENINGS LTD 342.54 HAND SANITISER. 1740 Insulation, Masonry, Plastering, Stonework, and Tile Setting Contractors 
CCC20201000 04/15/2020 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT AMAZON.CO.UK W41JY1LN5 11.09 DOOR HANDLE FOR HUB 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201001 04/14/2020 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT AMAZON.CO.UK 6X3QX7VU5 11.09 REPLACEMENT HANDLE FOR HUB 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201002 06/06/2020 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT AMZNMKTPLACE 11.72 FIXINGS FOR NEW KITCHEN TAP 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20201003 06/03/2020 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 13.62 BATTERIES FOR TAP SENSOR 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20201004 05/25/2020 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT AMZNMKTPLACE 23.32 REPLACEMENT KITCHEN SINK TAP 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20201005 05/03/2020 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT AMZNMKTPLACE 26.16 DESK RISERS. 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20201006 04/30/2020 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT SELKENT FASTENINGS LTD 642.24 FACE MASKS 1740 Insulation, Masonry, Plastering, Stonework, and Tile Setting Contractors 
CCC20201007 04/19/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES SIMPLEINOUT.COM 27.38 SPLIT - PLANNING SIMPLEINOUT (66.01%) 5734 Computer Software Stores
CCC20201008 06/19/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES SIMPLEINOUT.COM 27.50 SPLIT - PLANNING SIMPLEINOUT (66%) 5734 Computer Software Stores
CCC20201009 05/19/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES SIMPLEINOUT.COM 27.90 PLANNING SIMPLE INOUT (66%) 5734 Computer Software Stores
CCC20201010 04/24/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES SKETCHUP TRIMBLE 95.00 SKETCHUP LICENCE RENEWAL 5734 Computer Software Stores
CCC20201011 06/24/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES D.W. WINDSOR LTD 1,110.39 REPLACEMENT LIGHTS FOR BELL ME 5722 Household Appliance Stores
CCC20201012 03/10/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES FINNING (UK) LTD -951.48 WORKS REFUND 8911 Architectural - Engineering and Surveying Services
CCC20201013 05/03/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 6.67 RADAR KEY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20201014 06/20/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 6.93 CABLES FOR WORK PHONES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20201015 06/20/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 6.93 SAMSUNG CABLES FOR PHONES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20201016 05/04/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES TESCO-STORES 6724 7.71 REFRESHMENTS FOR ON SITE 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20201017 04/21/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 8.32 PIPE CONNECTORS FOR HYLANDS PK 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20201018 06/25/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMAZON.CO.UK GN2240YF5 16.78 STATIONERY - COVID SUPPLIES 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201019 04/06/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMAZON.CO.UK X548421L5 17.46 CASE FOR TABLET 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201020 04/15/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMAZON.CO.UK CB5AV8005 17.57 CASE FOR PARKS TABLET 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201021 06/24/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE YORKSHIRETRADING.COM 21.48 HOSE FITTINGS FOR NURSERY. 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20201022 06/03/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE HANGING GARDEN NURSERI 22.48 CHEM FOR BOX CATERPILLAR. 780 Landscaping and Horticultural Services
CCC20201023 05/12/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES RS COMPONENTS 22.67 ADAPTOR FOR THE WORKSHOP 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment
CCC20201024 06/23/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES HOMEBASE LTD 25.83 TOOLS/MATERIALS 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores



CCC20201025 06/26/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMAZON.CO.UK NY34O3XO5 26.33 STATIONERY - COVID SUPPLIES 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201026 04/21/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 28.32 PIPE FOR POND HYLANDS. 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20201027 04/30/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES SCREWFIX DIRECT 28.74 HAND TOOLS 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores
CCC20201028 04/21/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 28.75 CLIPS PIPE CONNECTORS HYLANDS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20201029 04/03/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 29.65 CASE FOR PARK TABLET 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20201030 05/04/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE ERNEST DOE/SONS 30.64 PLUGS FOR WATER BOWSER'S WHL. 5599 Miscellaneous Automotive, Aircraft, and Farm Equipment Dealers
CCC20201031 06/19/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 33.25 LADDER TAGS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20201032 05/12/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES VIKING UK 39.99 CHAIR MAT FOR 5111 Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper
CCC20201033 06/18/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 42.47 CASES FOR PARKS TABLETS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20201034 05/27/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 44.35 AD BLUE FOR TRACTORS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20201035 04/17/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 45.79 HOT WATER DISPENSER FOR OFFICE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20201036 04/03/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 54.12 TARPAULIN 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20201037 04/21/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 58.25 POND HOSE JOINERS HYLANDS. 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20201038 04/08/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 65.83 WOODSCREWS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20201039 04/17/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES CURRYS ONLINE 69.15 MICROWAVE AND KETTLE FOR WORKS 5732 Electronic Sales
CCC20201040 06/19/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE BADDOW ROAD 70.00 ARGON GAS FOR WORKSHOP. 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20201041 06/29/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES DFSK PARTS LTD 78.00 VEHICLE PARTS 5511 Car and Truck Dealers (New and Used) Sales, Service, Repairs, Parts, and Leasing
CCC20201042 06/29/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES CHELMSFORD LANDROVER S 88.98 VEHICLE PARTS 5511 Car and Truck Dealers (New and Used) Sales, Service, Repairs, Parts, and Leasing
CCC20201043 04/23/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WWWTUDORENVIRONMENTALC 89.00 FERTILISER 5261 Nurseries – Lawn and Garden Supply Store
CCC20201044 04/14/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS 99.17 CASE FOR TABLET 5732 Electronic Sales
CCC20201045 04/06/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TLC SOUTHERN 102.47 CABLE TIES FOR PARKS SIGNS. 5722 Household Appliance Stores
CCC20201046 04/28/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WWWTUDORENVIRONMENTALC 105.36 VITAX 5261 Nurseries – Lawn and Garden Supply Store
CCC20201047 05/20/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES SCREWFIX DIRECT 107.23 SAW BLADES 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores
CCC20201048 06/15/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE WWW.UKDRILLS.COM 116.31 BITS FOR BOOT SCRAPER INSTALLS 5085 Industrial Supplies, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201049 06/29/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE SCREWFIX DIRECT 123.24 MATERIALS CHANC PK. 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores
CCC20201050 06/18/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES SCREWFIX DIRECT 124.99 TOOLS 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores
CCC20201051 06/19/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE COOPER KEYS 130.17 KEYS CUT FROM MASTERS PARKS 5251 Hardware Stores
CCC20201052 04/01/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES VIKING UK 130.89 VARIOUS STATIONERY ITEMS 5111 Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper
CCC20201053 06/15/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE WWW.JTOMS.CO.UK 133.50 TREE PLANTING RUBBER BLOCKS. 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20201054 06/16/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES RS COMPONENTS 138.15 THERMO PROBE 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment
CCC20201055 05/20/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE MOTEX 143.79 FILTERS, PARTS FOR WORKSHOP. 5533 Automotive Parts, Accessories Stores
CCC20201056 04/08/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WWW.IOG.ORG 150.00 MEMBERSHIP OF IOG 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)
CCC20201057 05/19/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES TVLICENSING.CO.UK 157.50 TV LICENCE FOR WHL DEPOT 7392 Management, Consulting, and Public Relations Services
CCC20201058 06/19/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE WWW.JACKSONS-FENCING.C 161.95 BREAKER BAR FOR C/W WORK. 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores
CCC20201059 05/11/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE EURO CAR PARTS P 170.90 BATTERY FOR TRANSIT GF 13 EUH. 5533 Automotive Parts, Accessories Stores
CCC20201060 06/16/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES ATE (UK) LTD 178.90 TRAILER 7549 Towing Services
CCC20201061 05/12/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE EURO CAR PARTS P 192.58 BAT FOR GN13CHF. 5533 Automotive Parts, Accessories Stores
CCC20201062 05/12/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES THE HOSE MASTER 200.80 FUEL HOSES (ASSORTMENT) 5074 Plumbing and Heating Equipment and Supplies
CCC20201063 04/29/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES SCREWFIX DIRECT 266.66 ROUTER 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores
CCC20201064 06/29/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 267.50 ROAD TAX FOR GL15TXF 9311 Tax Payments
CCC20201065 06/29/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 267.50 ROAD TAX FOR GL15TVY 9311 Tax Payments
CCC20201066 06/29/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 267.50 ROAD TAX FOR LL19OHC 9311 Tax Payments
CCC20201067 05/04/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 267.50 ROAD TAX FOR AV11 MFY 9311 Tax Payments
CCC20201068 06/08/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WWW.HAYMARKET.COM 275.00 SUBSCRIPTION TO HORT WEEK 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)
CCC20201069 04/16/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE SILVERTON AGGREGATES L 281.10 TIMBER FOR SIGNS FOR VE DAY. 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores
CCC20201070 05/14/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WWWTUDORENVIRONMENTALC 290.68 BARK MULCH 5261 Nurseries – Lawn and Garden Supply Store
CCC20201071 06/25/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WWW.TOOLSTATION.COM 324.95 PRESSURE WASHER 5251 Hardware Stores
CCC20201072 06/05/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE LADDERS999.CO.UK 344.00 PLATFORM STEPS FOR PARKS STAFF 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores
CCC20201073 06/01/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES BIGDUG LIMITED 349.95 SHELVING FOR BEAULIEU 5072 Hardware Equipment and Supplies
CCC20201074 06/26/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE LADDERS999.CO.UK 430.00 PLATFORMS AND STEPS FOR PARKS. 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores
CCC20201075 05/04/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES EURO CAR PARTS 473.26 SERVICE SPARES 5533 Automotive Parts, Accessories Stores
CCC20201076 06/16/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WWW.CAMSKILL.CO.UK 512.50 TYRES 5013 Motor vehicle supplies and new parts
CCC20201077 05/04/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WWW.CAMSKILL.CO.UK 589.40 VEHICLE TYRES 5013 Motor vehicle supplies and new parts
CCC20201078 04/27/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES MARTEK-MARINE LTD 634.00 DEFIBRILATOR AND BATTERY PACKS 4468 Marinas, Marine Service, and Supplies
CCC20201079 06/25/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE THE HORSE JUMP COMPANY 766.67 SAND BAGGING MACHINE FOR C/W. 5941 Sporting Goods Stores
CCC20201080 06/19/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE HEDGES DIRECT LIMITED 832.15 PYRACANTHA FOR HEDGE PLANTING. 5261 Nurseries – Lawn and Garden Supply Store
CCC20201081 06/18/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WWW.FURNITUREATWORK.CO 1,314.00 FURNITURE FOR ELGANS OFFICE 5712 Furniture, Home Furnishings, and Equipment Stores, Except Appliances
CCC20201082 04/30/2020 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE 25.81 TRIPODS CLASS VIDEOS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20201083 06/18/2020 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE 10.82 ANTIBAC WIPES POOLSIDE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20201084 04/01/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES CURRYS ONLINE 99.98 5XLENOVO TABLETS FOR RSIDE 5732 Electronic Sales
CCC20201085 04/01/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES CURRYS ONLINE 249.96 2XLENOVO TABLETS FOR RSIDE 5732 Electronic Sales
CCC20201086 06/11/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 5.82 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201087 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 7.38 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201088 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 7.69 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201089 06/10/2020 RIVERSIDE FRANK HOWARD TOOLS 10.50 TOOLS FOR ICE RINK 5251 Hardware Stores
CCC20201090 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 10.81 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201091 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 10.81 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201092 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 10.81 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201093 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 10.81 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201094 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 13.21 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201095 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 13.52 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201096 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 13.62 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201097 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 13.62 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201098 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 15.38 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201099 04/23/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 15.38 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201100 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 17.41 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201101 06/10/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 17.88 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201102 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 17.88 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201103 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 19.43 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified



CCC20201104 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 19.43 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201105 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 19.43 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201106 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 19.43 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201107 06/11/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 20.22 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201108 06/10/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 20.22 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201109 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 20.22 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201110 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 20.59 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201111 06/10/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 21.62 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201112 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 21.62 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201113 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 21.62 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201114 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 21.62 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201115 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 21.62 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201116 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 21.62 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201117 06/22/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 24.43 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201118 06/10/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 24.43 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201119 06/10/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 24.43 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201120 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 24.43 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201121 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 24.43 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201122 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 24.43 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201123 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 24.43 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201124 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 24.43 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201125 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 24.43 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201126 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 24.43 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201127 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 24.43 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201128 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 24.43 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201129 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 24.43 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201130 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 24.43 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201131 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 24.43 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201132 04/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 24.43 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201133 06/12/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 25.10 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201134 06/11/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 25.10 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201135 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 25.10 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201136 06/11/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 27.13 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201137 06/11/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 27.13 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201138 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 27.13 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201139 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 27.13 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201140 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 27.13 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201141 06/12/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 27.23 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201142 06/11/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 27.23 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201143 06/10/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 27.23 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201144 06/10/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 27.23 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201145 06/10/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 27.23 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201146 06/10/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 27.23 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201147 06/10/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 27.23 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201148 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 27.23 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201149 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 27.23 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201150 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 27.23 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201151 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 27.23 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201152 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 27.23 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201153 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 27.23 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201154 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 27.23 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201155 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 27.23 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201156 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 27.23 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201157 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 27.23 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201158 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 29.15 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201159 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 29.16 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201160 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 29.16 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201161 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 30.77 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201162 04/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 31.49 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201163 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 32.42 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201164 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 32.42 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201165 04/12/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 32.42 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201166 06/11/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 32.79 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201167 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 33.83 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201168 06/10/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 34.82 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201169 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 34.82 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201170 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 34.82 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201171 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 34.82 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201172 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 34.82 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201173 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 34.82 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201174 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 34.82 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201175 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 34.82 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201176 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 34.82 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201177 06/10/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 35.23 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201178 06/10/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 35.23 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201179 06/10/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 35.23 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201180 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 35.23 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201181 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 35.23 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201182 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 35.23 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified



CCC20201183 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 35.23 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201184 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 35.23 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201185 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 35.23 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201186 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 35.23 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201187 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 35.23 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201188 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 35.23 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201189 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 35.23 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201190 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 36.84 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201191 06/11/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 38.04 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201192 06/11/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 38.04 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201193 06/10/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 38.04 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201194 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 38.04 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201195 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 38.04 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201196 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 38.04 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201197 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 38.04 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201198 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 38.04 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201199 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 38.04 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201200 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 38.04 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201201 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 38.04 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201202 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 38.04 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201203 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 38.04 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201204 04/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 38.04 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201205 06/11/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 38.46 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201206 06/12/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 40.43 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201207 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 40.43 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201208 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 40.43 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201209 05/12/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 40.43 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201210 06/22/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 40.85 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201211 06/10/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 40.85 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201212 06/10/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 40.85 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201213 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 40.85 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201214 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 42.51 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201215 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 42.51 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201216 04/27/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 42.51 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201217 06/10/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 43.23 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201218 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 43.23 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201219 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 43.23 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201220 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 44.53 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201221 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 45.10 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201222 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 46.04 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201223 04/21/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 46.04 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201224 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 48.58 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201225 04/20/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 48.58 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201226 06/11/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 48.85 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201227 06/10/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 48.85 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201228 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 48.85 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201229 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 48.85 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201230 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 48.85 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201231 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 48.85 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201232 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 48.85 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201233 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 48.85 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201234 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 48.85 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201235 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 48.85 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201236 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 48.85 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201237 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 48.85 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201238 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 48.85 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201239 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 48.85 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201240 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 48.85 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201241 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 48.85 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201242 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 48.85 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201243 04/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 48.85 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201244 06/10/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 49.37 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201245 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 49.37 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201246 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 49.37 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201247 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 49.37 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201248 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 49.37 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201249 04/21/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 49.37 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201250 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 51.66 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201251 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 51.66 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201252 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 51.66 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201253 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 51.66 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201254 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 51.71 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201255 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 52.22 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201256 05/21/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 52.22 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201257 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 54.04 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201258 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 54.25 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201259 06/11/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 54.47 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201260 06/10/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 54.47 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201261 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 54.47 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified



CCC20201262 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 54.47 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201263 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 54.47 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201264 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 54.47 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201265 04/20/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 54.47 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201266 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 55.98 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201267 05/12/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 56.85 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201268 06/23/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 59.66 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201269 06/10/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 59.66 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201270 06/10/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 59.66 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201271 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 59.66 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201272 06/11/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 60.65 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201273 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 61.94 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201274 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 62.47 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201275 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 63.97 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201276 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 64.85 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201277 04/17/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 65.28 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201278 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 67.61 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201279 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 68.08 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201280 05/12/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 69.63 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201281 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 73.18 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201282 06/10/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 73.28 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201283 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 76.08 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201284 05/12/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 76.59 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201285 06/11/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 77.33 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201286 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 78.47 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201287 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 81.10 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201288 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 81.28 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201289 04/17/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 81.28 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201290 04/17/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 81.28 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201291 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 81.70 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201292 05/14/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 81.70 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201293 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 84.08 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201294 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 86.89 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201295 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 97.70 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201296 06/10/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 101.08 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201297 06/10/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 106.12 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201298 06/10/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 108.93 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201299 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 112.75 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201300 06/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 122.12 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201301 04/17/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 127.74 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201302 06/10/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 130.55 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201303 06/19/2020 RIVERSIDE ARGOS LTD -100.00 TABLES FOR HAND SANITISER 5310 Discount Stores
CCC20201304 04/15/2020 RIVERSIDE SPOTIFY P0F58DF4AF 9.99 GYM CLASSES MUSIC 5815 Digital Goods- Audiovisual Media Including Books, Movies, and Music
CCC20201305 05/28/2020 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE 37.82 ICE SHOW REFUND 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20201306 06/18/2020 RIVERSIDE ARGOS LTD 100.00 TABLES FOR HAND SANITISER 5310 Discount Stores
CCC20201307 06/18/2020 RIVERSIDE ARGOS LTD 100.00 TABLES FOR HAND SANITISER 5310 Discount Stores
CCC20201308 06/12/2020 CSAC BECK PRODUCTS LTD 149.40 PROGUARD PROTECTION BOARD 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores
CCC20201309 06/10/2020 RIVERSIDE UKOFFICEDIRECT.CO. 205.77 STATIONARY 5943 Stationery Stores, Office and School Supply Stores
CCC20201310 06/19/2020 CSAC WWW.CONCEPT2.CO.UK 22.08 CONCEPT PART 5941 Sporting Goods Stores
CCC20201311 04/02/2020 SWF LEISURE CENTRE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 22.13 PUMP DISPENSERS FOR HUB 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20201312 06/25/2020 CSAC WWW.ALDI.CO.UK 33.32 OUTDOOR SPEAKERS 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20201313 06/16/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE 391.63 LINX TABLETS SOUTHWOODHAM 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20201314 06/15/2020 HYLANDS SDS (LONDON) LTD 7.01 DOOR HINGES 5712 Furniture, Home Furnishings, and Equipment Stores, Except Appliances
CCC20201315 06/11/2020 HYLANDS UDEMY 11.66 ADOBE ONLINE COURSE 7372 Computer Programming, Integrated Systems Design and Data Processing Services
CCC20201316 06/11/2020 HYLANDS ZOOM.GBP 11.99 ZOOM MONTHLY SUBSCRIPTION KT 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant
CCC20201317 06/09/2020 HYLANDS ZOOM.GBP 11.99 MONTHLY ZOOM SUBSCRIPTION TW 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant
CCC20201318 06/04/2020 HYLANDS ZOOM.GBP 11.99 ZOOM MONTHLY SUBSCRIPTION 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant
CCC20201319 05/04/2020 HYLANDS ZOOM.GBP 11.99 SUBSCRIPTION TO ZOOM TW 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant
CCC20201320 03/31/2020 HYLANDS ZOOM.GBP 11.99 ZOOM APP, INTERVIEWS 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant
CCC20201321 06/02/2020 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE 13.73 4 PORT SLIM DATA HUB 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20201322 06/17/2020 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 13.82 CABLE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20201323 06/18/2020 HYLANDS AMAZON.CO.UK VG2T78TD5 14.24 SUNDRIES 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201324 05/16/2020 HYLANDS AMAZON.CO.UK SK8RJ4UB5 14.24 SUNDRIES 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201325 04/07/2020 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE 14.98 ETHERNET ADAPTER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20201326 04/16/2020 HYLANDS AMAZON.CO.UK B64652JE5 18.74 SUNDRIES 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201327 06/22/2020 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 22.33 COVID - FLOOR MARKING PAINT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20201328 06/26/2020 HYLANDS WH SMITH 23.40 STAMPS 5994 News Dealers and Newsstands
CCC20201329 04/23/2020 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE 24.48 SUNDRIES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20201330 06/22/2020 HYLANDS SQ  THE FLOWER ROOM ES 25.00 FLOWERS 5399 Misc. General Merchandise
CCC20201331 03/31/2020 HYLANDS EB  REFUND TO BUYER 26.00 EVENTBRITE TICKET REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201332 03/31/2020 HYLANDS EB  REFUND TO BUYER 26.00 EVENTBRITE TICKET REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201333 03/31/2020 HYLANDS EB  REFUND TO BUYER 26.00 EVENTBRITE TICKET REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201334 04/23/2020 HYLANDS ANTHROPOLOGIE 26.67 1ST FLOOR PROJECT BATHROOM 5651 Family Clothing Stores
CCC20201335 03/31/2020 HYLANDS EB  REFUND TO BUYER 28.00 EVENTBRITE TICKET REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201336 05/02/2020 HYLANDS AMAZON.CO.UK KN4Q41I75 30.00 SUNDRIES 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201337 04/29/2020 HYLANDS WWW.BLOOMANDWILD.COM 30.00 FLOWERS EVENT 5992 Florists
CCC20201338 06/29/2020 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 31.23 LABELS AND CABLE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20201339 03/31/2020 HYLANDS EB  REFUND TO BUYER 36.00 EVENTBRITE TICKET REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201340 03/31/2020 HYLANDS EB  REFUND TO BUYER 36.00 EVENTBRITE TICKET REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified



CCC20201341 05/19/2020 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE 36.63 COVID -19 DOOR WEDGES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20201342 03/31/2020 HYLANDS ANTHROPOLOGIE 40.00 1ST FLOOR PROJECT BATHROOM 5651 Family Clothing Stores
CCC20201343 04/28/2020 HYLANDS WWW ESPARES CO UK 43.63 CHAIR FEET PADS 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment
CCC20201344 03/31/2020 HYLANDS EB  REFUND TO BUYER 44.00 EVENTBRITE TICKET REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201345 06/25/2020 HYLANDS ROTACLOUD 49.00 ROTA SOFTWARE 5734 Computer Software Stores
CCC20201346 05/25/2020 HYLANDS ROTACLOUD 49.00 ROTA SOFTWARE 5734 Computer Software Stores
CCC20201347 04/25/2020 HYLANDS ROTACLOUD 49.00 ROTA SOFTWARE 5734 Computer Software Stores
CCC20201348 05/22/2020 HYLANDS WWW.WATCO.CO.UK 62.54 COVID SIGNAGE 5713 Floor Covering Stores
CCC20201349 06/09/2020 HYLANDS SOFTFLOW ESSEX 91.67 WATER SOFTENER SALT 5074 Plumbing and Heating Equipment and Supplies
CCC20201350 04/09/2020 HYLANDS VITAL PARTS LTD 106.00 CHAIR FEET REPLACEMENT 5085 Industrial Supplies, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201351 05/26/2020 HYLANDS TVLICENSING.CO.UK 131.25 TV LICENCE - HOUSE 7392 Management, Consulting, and Public Relations Services
CCC20201352 06/09/2020 HYLANDS CUTMYPLASTIC.CO.UK 144.94 COVID-19 PROTECTION SCREEN 5399 Misc. General Merchandise
CCC20201353 05/22/2020 HYLANDS SP   NS SOLUTIONS 197.89 COVID -19 MATERIAL 5734 Computer Software Stores
CCC20201354 06/01/2020 HYLANDS AO RETAIL LIMITED 365.00 FIRST FLOOR PROJECT EQUIPMENT 5722 Household Appliance Stores
CCC20201355 06/23/2020 HYLANDS DOWSING &AMP; REYNOLDS 521.52 PLUG AND SOCKETS FOR 1ST FLOOR 5712 Furniture, Home Furnishings, and Equipment Stores, Except Appliances
CCC20201356 05/18/2020 HYLANDS WWW.CROWDCONTROLSOLUTI 10.75 COVID-19 SIGNAGE 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201357 06/08/2020 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 38.30 COVID-BARRIER TAPE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20201358 06/03/2020 HYLANDS WWW.OFCOM.ORG.UK 62.50 RADIO LICENCE 8999 Professional Services ( Not Elsewhere Defined)
CCC20201359 05/14/2020 HYLANDS WWW.BROXAP.COM 87.48 CYCLE RACKS 1520 General Contractors-Residential and Commercial
CCC20201360 05/26/2020 HYLANDS TVLICENSING.CO.UK 131.25 TV LICENCE - STABLES 7392 Management, Consulting, and Public Relations Services
CCC20201361 06/22/2020 HYLANDS BRANDLINE PRODUCTS 258.00 BARRIER ROPE - COVID 19 - 1740 Insulation, Masonry, Plastering, Stonework, and Tile Setting Contractors 
CCC20201362 05/14/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WRITTLE COLLEGE -138.75 REFUND FOR FLORISTRY COURSE 8220 Colleges, Junior Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools
CCC20201363 05/16/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 3.89 STATIONERY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20201364 05/18/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 16.67 STATIONERY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20201365 04/19/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 20.72 VARIOUS STATIONERY ITEMS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20201366 06/19/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMAZON.CO.UK XS09X6DB5 30.00 STATIONERY 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201367 05/13/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 36.67 STATIONERY (INK CARTRIDGES) 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20201368 03/31/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZ TRONIX-UK -27.99 REFUND 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20201369 06/26/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZ MOKINDIRECT -12.07 REFUNDCABLE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20201370 05/07/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES NHBS LTD 6.24 WILDLIFE SURVEYING EQUIPMENT 5942 Book Stores
CCC20201371 06/28/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 9.16 CABLE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20201372 06/19/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 12.07 CABLE LAPTOPTOSCREEN 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20201373 06/04/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMAZON.CO.UK BP8G28SV5 28.32 PRINTER CARTRIDGES HOMEWORKING 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201374 05/28/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES W D SMITH AND SON VT 626.52 PLANTS FOR RAINBOW BED ON ODEO 5261 Nurseries – Lawn and Garden Supply Store
CCC20201375 06/25/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES FIELD STUDIES COUNCIL 23.00 POND PLANT FIELD GUIDES 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations
CCC20201376 06/15/2020 CSAC AMZNMKTPLACE -224.87 REFUND FOR WIPEBOARDS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20201377 06/29/2020 CSAC ROYAL MAIL CHARGES 1.50 ADDITIONAL POSTAGE CHARGE 9402 Postal Services - Government Only
CCC20201378 06/16/2020 CSAC WWW.FIRSTAID4SPORTS.CO 23.30 GRAB BAGSX4 5047 Medical, Dental Ophthalmic, Hospital Equipment and Supplies
CCC20201379 06/19/2020 CSAC C BREWER & SONS 26.95 PAINT FOR OFFICES 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores
CCC20201380 06/21/2020 CSAC AMAZON.CO.UK SF8ZS3ST5 27.00 FACE MASK RESUS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201381 06/17/2020 CSAC WWW.ALDI.CO.UK 33.32 OUTDOOR SPEAKERS 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20201382 06/18/2020 CSAC AMZNMKTPLACE 33.61 £6.99, £9.36 2X £11.99 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20201383 06/26/2020 CSAC AMZNMKTPLACE 39.16 NOTICE BOARD 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20201384 06/09/2020 CSAC C BREWER & SONS 64.20 PAINT FOR OFFICES 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores
CCC20201385 06/25/2020 CSAC AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 87.49 A1 NOTICEBOARD 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20201386 06/17/2020 CSAC AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 146.11 CLEANING PRODUCTS+ TUBS 4GYM 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20201387 06/27/2020 CSAC AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 152.46 SOAP DISPENSERS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20201388 06/15/2020 CSAC AMZNMKTPLACE 180.49 BOARDS AND CLEANING PRODUCTS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20201389 06/15/2020 CSAC AMZNMKTPLACE 240.70 WHITEBOARDS AND CLEANING EQUIP 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20201390 06/11/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE 391.63 F0166695 - LINX TABLETS CSAC 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20201391 05/20/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 9.15 SCREEN PROTECTOR WORK PHONE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20201392 05/14/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS APPLE.COM/BILL 24.16 VIDEO EDIT APP-MKTING IPHONE 5735 Record Shops
CCC20201393 03/31/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK 3BZDMQWY52 29.99 SOCIAL MEDIA MARKETING 7311 Advertising Services
CCC20201394 05/17/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 35.74 WORK PHONE CASE AND TRIPOD 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20201395 04/28/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS CANVA  02675-1479303 53.75 DESIGN SOFTWARE SUBSCRIPTION 7221 Photographic Studios
CCC20201396 06/28/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS CANVA  02736-0384064 54.12 DIGITAL DESIGN SOFTWARE 7221 Photographic Studios
CCC20201397 05/28/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS CANVA  02705-0479245 54.52 DESIGN SOFTWARE LICENSE 7221 Photographic Studios
CCC20201398 05/06/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES FS  TECHSMITH 434.25 SPLIT - 2 X CAMTASIA LICENCES (50%) 5817 Digital Goods—Software Applications (Excluding Games)
CCC20201399 05/11/2020 COMMUNITY SPORT & WELLBEING DVLA VEHICLE TAX 148.25 VEHICLE TAX 9311 Tax Payments
CCC20201400 05/04/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES T&M B2C ECOMM -35.70 CREDIT FOR ORDER REFPOTS£42.84 5399 Misc. General Merchandise
CCC20201401 05/13/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES T&M B2C ECOMM -6.66 REFUND ONNON SUPPLYPOTS KINGED 5399 Misc. General Merchandise
CCC20201402 04/20/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES W & H MARRIAGE & SONS 15.00 ANIMAL FOODCOMALLOT 5499 Misc. Food Stores – Convenience Stores and Specialty Markets
CCC20201403 06/05/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES W & H MARRIAGE & SONS 18.00 ANIMAL FEED/MATERIALS 5499 Misc. Food Stores – Convenience Stores and Specialty Markets
CCC20201404 04/29/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES W & H MARRIAGE & SONS 19.00 ANIMAL BEDING 5499 Misc. Food Stores – Convenience Stores and Specialty Markets
CCC20201405 04/25/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES VIOVET LUTON 706142 31.65 WORMER 5995 Pet Shops, Pet Foods, and Supplies Stores
CCC20201406 04/22/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES T&M B2C ECOMM 35.70 SEED POTATOESCOMALLOT 5399 Misc. General Merchandise
CCC20201407 04/26/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES SPRING LODGE VETERINAR 51.25 VET SERVICES 742 Veterinary Services
CCC20201408 05/04/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES T&M B2C ECOMM 72.30 MAIN POTATO ORDERCOMALLOT 5399 Misc. General Merchandise
CCC20201409 06/09/2020 SEPP ARCO LTD 106.34 BOOTS 5085 Industrial Supplies, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201410 06/04/2020 SEPP KAT SECURITIES 10.00 KEYS 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201411 06/17/2020 SEPP SPORTSDIRECT 297 45.82 BOOTS 5941 Sporting Goods Stores
CCC20201412 06/16/2020 SEPP PAYPAL  SIEGEWOODLI EB 3.33 STATIONARY 5310 Discount Stores
CCC20201413 06/10/2020 SEPP POST OFFICE COUNTER 3.92 POSTAGE FOR RETURN OF HHC'S 9402 Postal Services - Government Only
CCC20201414 06/24/2020 SEPP RAYLEIGH SF CONNECT 17.57 FUEL - AK17KSZ 5541 Service Stations ( with or without ancillary services)
CCC20201415 06/11/2020 SEPP BP BASILDON SFC CONNEC 42.74 FUEL 5541 Service Stations ( with or without ancillary services)
CCC20201416 06/11/2020 SEPP ARCO LTD 96.45 BOOTS 5085 Industrial Supplies, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201417 06/25/2020 SEPP PAYPAL  PKENTERPRIS EB 4.82 PHONE CASE 4812 Telecommunications Equipment including telephone sales
CCC20201418 06/16/2020 SEPP PAYPAL  PKENTERPRIS EB 9.17 PHONE CASE AND STATIONARY 4812 Telecommunications Equipment including telephone sales
CCC20201419 06/01/2020 SEPP AMAZON.CO.UK AK6355RY5 20.48 STATIONARY - RECHARGED TO RP 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified



CCC20201420 05/12/2020 SEPP AMZNMKTPLACE 24.12 RACHEL'S FOOTREST 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20201421 06/01/2020 SEPP ROCHFORD SERVICE STATI 24.87 CLEANING WIPES 5541 Service Stations ( with or without ancillary services)
CCC20201422 06/29/2020 SEPP SAINSBURYS SACAT 0072 63.83 SUN CREAM AND WIPES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20201423 06/24/2020 SEPP BUS LANE ENFORCEMENT 90.00 BUS LANE PENALTY - SHIELD OP 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)
CCC20201424 06/12/2020 SEPP SANITIZESTATION 237.52 SANITISING PRODUCTS 5399 Misc. General Merchandise
CCC20201425 05/28/2020 SEPP SANITIZESTATION 712.93 SANITISING / CLEANING PRODUCTS 5399 Misc. General Merchandise
CCC20201426 06/29/2020 PARKING B&Q DIRECT 77.48 PAINTS, BRUSH AND ROLLERS 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores
CCC20201427 04/20/2020 MUSEUM B & Q 1188 -39.67 ONLINE ORDER B&Q CANCELLED 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores
CCC20201428 05/14/2020 MUSEUM PAYPAL  POWERCRAZY EBA 2.88 BATTERIES VAN REMOTE 5732 Electronic Sales
CCC20201429 06/21/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS CANVA  02728-4166548 9.16 CANVA PRO FEES 7221 Photographic Studios
CCC20201430 05/21/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS CANVA  02697-4886644 9.16 CANVA PRO 7221 Photographic Studios
CCC20201431 04/21/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS CANVA  02667-16312312 9.16 CANVA PRO 7221 Photographic Studios
CCC20201432 04/07/2020 MUSEUM SCREWFIX DIRECT 9.16 PAINT ROLLERS 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores
CCC20201433 05/28/2020 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 9.99 GENERAL CLEANING MATERIAL 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20201434 06/22/2020 MUSEUM ZOOM.GBP 11.99 ARUXBSA BOREDOM PROJECT 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant
CCC20201435 06/25/2020 MUSEUM HALFORDS 0566 13.92 GREASE AND 12V CONNECTORS 5940 Bicycle Shops - Sales and Service
CCC20201436 06/26/2020 MUSEUM PAYPAL  POWERTOOLCE 23.31 DEWALT SANDING PADS 5251 Hardware Stores
CCC20201437 06/03/2020 MUSEUM B & Q 1188 23.82 PAINT SUNDRIES AND WASTE SACKS 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores
CCC20201438 06/03/2020 MUSEUM AMAZON.CO.UK PY0HA7JU5 24.72 BOOK FOR NATURE EXHIBITION. 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201439 03/31/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK KQVU3RNK92 25.00 FACEBOOK ADVERTS LATES 7311 Advertising Services
CCC20201440 05/27/2020 MUSEUM B & Q 1188 25.44 PAINT SUPPLIES DAVES OFFICE 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores
CCC20201441 06/03/2020 MUSEUM WWW.RUTLANDS.CO.UK 36.58 MITRE GUAGE 5251 Hardware Stores
CCC20201442 04/20/2020 MUSEUM B&Q DIRECT 39.67 ONLINE ORDER B&Q CREDIT 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores
CCC20201443 04/07/2020 MUSEUM WWW.KEYSIGNSUK.CO.UK 53.57 FIRE ASSEMBLY SIGNS 7333 Commercial Photography, Art and Graphics
CCC20201444 06/26/2020 MUSEUM B & Q 1188 54.08 BITS FOR FEEDBACK SIGN 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores
CCC20201445 04/18/2020 MUSEUM PAYPAL  POPSCOLLINS EB 55.00 PURCHASED IN ERROR GWB 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20201446 04/02/2020 MUSEUM PAYPAL  NESSI162 EBAY 60.00 OSCILLOSCOPE MARCONI 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20201447 05/18/2020 MUSEUM ANC ANCESTRY.CO.UK 69.99 ANCESTRY SUBSCRIPTION 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant
CCC20201448 05/29/2020 MUSEUM AKZONOBEL 76.86 PAINT AIRLINE AND ORANGE 5198 Paints, Varnishes, and Supplies
CCC20201449 04/23/2020 MUSEUM B & Q 1188 82.39 PAINT FOR DAVES OFFICE 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores
CCC20201450 06/17/2020 MUSEUM PAYPAL  HOUSEWINDOW 233.33 SHUTTER HLF CAROLINE REFUNDED 8999 Professional Services ( Not Elsewhere Defined)
CCC20201451 06/04/2020 THEATRES WILKO RETAIL LIMITED 1.25 PBTM SET BUILD 5399 Misc. General Merchandise
CCC20201452 06/04/2020 THEATRES WH SMITH 3.32 PBTM PROPS 5994 News Dealers and Newsstands
CCC20201453 06/10/2020 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 6.00 JIGSAW BLADES (26.74%) 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20201454 06/10/2020 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 8.12 JIGSAW BLADES, (36.17%) 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20201455 06/10/2020 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 9.99 SCRIBE SET (37.1%) 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC20201456 06/02/2020 THEATRES SCREWFIX DIRECT 11.99 PBTM SET ITEMS 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores
CCC20201457 06/15/2020 MUSEUM TESCO STORES 2327 16.50 FOOD FOR CAST MARCONI 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20201458 06/12/2020 MUSEUM TESCO STORES 5408 21.95 FOOD FOR CAST, MARCONI 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20201459 05/21/2020 THEATRES PREMIER FARNELL 22.10 XLR DMX ADAPTOR 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment
CCC20201460 05/14/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS APPLE.COM/BILL 24.16 VIDEO EDITING APP 5735 Record Shops
CCC20201461 06/15/2020 MUSEUM TESCO STORES 5408 24.85 FOOD FOR CAST MARCONI 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC20201462 06/04/2020 THEATRES B & Q 1188 27.93 PBTM SET BUILD 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores
CCC20201463 06/02/2020 THEATRES PETER EVANS STUDIO 42.40 PBTM SET BUILD 5046 Commercial Equipment, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201464 06/04/2020 THEATRES B & Q 1188 50.83 PBTM SET BUILD 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores
CCC20201465 05/29/2020 THEATRES CHANDLER MATERIALS 75.43 PBTM WOOD FOR SET 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores
CCC20201466 05/28/2020 THEATRES PETER EVANS STUDIO 99.60 PBTM BUILD 5046 Commercial Equipment, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC20201467 05/11/2020 MUSEUM EMX DYNAMICS LIMITED 172.96 FREESTANDING SNEEZE GUARDS 2741 Miscellaneous Publishing and Printing
CCC20201468 05/20/2020 THEATRES CHANDLER MATERIALS 216.07 PBTM SET BUILD 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores
CCC20201469 04/11/2020 THEATRES HSO CLEVERBRIDGE AG 300.00 DIGITAL THEATRE BROCHURE 5734 Computer Software Stores
CCC20201470 05/06/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES FS  TECHSMITH 434.25 SPLIT - 2 X CAMTASIA LICENCES (50%) 5817 Digital Goods—Software Applications (Excluding Games)
CCC20201471 03/31/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK  BVVALSAAK2 527.69 FACEBOOK ADVERTISING 7311 Advertising Services
CCC20201472 04/03/2020 THEATRES ROTACLOUD 600.00 SOFTWARE FOR ROTAS FOR THEATRE 5734 Computer Software Stores


